
Pussy Riot—A Punk Prayer  Photographer: Sergei Ponomarev

Presenting Platinum Partner Presenting Partners





416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 3

WELCOME TO 
HOT DOCS 2013

Find Your Films
Choose your films from this schedule or visit www.hotdocs.ca for more 

detailed film descriptions.

With this schedule you can browse films by program, or search for films 

using the subject and title indexes on pages 29 and 30.

A schedule-at-a-glance can be found on page 23, which includes a map  

of Festival venues.

Buy Your Tickets
Advance Tickets
online: www.hotdocs.ca 	by phone: 416.637.5150

In Person: �The documentary Box Office   
87 Avenue Road (Hazelton Lanes—Lower Level)  
New Location!

SAME DAY and RUSH Tickets

On the day of the screening, tickets can only be purchased at the  

screening venue’s box office. A screening venue’s box office opens one hour 

before the venue’s first screening of the day (refer to schedule-at-a-glance 

on page 23).

If advance tickets have sold out for a screening, a limited number of rush 

tickets may be available at the screening venue’s box office 10 minutes 

before the start time. Lineups for rush tickets form roughly one hour before 

the start time.

Screening venue box offices accept cash only.

FREE Daytime Screenings
Seniors (60+) and students with valid ID can take advantage of free 

daytime screenings (starting before 5 pm). Pick up your same day  

tickets at the screening venue’s box office on the day of the screening, 

subject to availability.

Hot Docs was established in 1993 as an initiative of the Documentary Organization of Canada/Documentaristes  
du Canada, and was separately incorporated as an independent, charitable organization in 1996.

SINGLE TICKETS:  $14.60 
LATE-NIGHT SCREENINGS (AFTER 11 PM):  $6.20

Ticket Prices (excluding HST)

Ticket Package and Pass Prices (excluding HST)

Ticket Packages 

Ticket packages allow you to share tickets with friends and redeem 

tickets in advance.

Festival 10-Pack: $120 

• 10 tickets to Festival screenings + one ticket to each late-night screening

Festival 20-Pack: $215 

• �20 tickets to Festival screenings + two tickets to each late-night screening

Student 6-Pack: $70 

• �6 tickets to Festival screenings (max 2 per screening) + one ticket to 

each late-night screening

Passes
Passes get you into screenings without having to select films in  
advance. Simply show your pass at the screening venue to redeem  
your ticket. Passes are non-transferrable.

Bloor Hot Docs Cinema All-Access: $130—Only 100 available!  
• �Access to all Festival screenings at the Bloor Hot Docs Cinema, 

plus two large popcorns on us! 

All-You-Can-Eat Late-Night Pass: $12.40—Only 50 available! 
• �Access to each of the nine late-night Hot Docs screenings

Ready to redeem your pass for tickets?
Festival 10-Pack, Festival 20-Ticket and Student 6-Pack package  
holders can call or visit Hot Docs’ documentary Box Office in advance 
or visit the screening venue’s box office on the day. 

Bloor Hot Docs Cinema All-Access, Premium and Premium for Two, and 
All-You-Can-Eat Late-Night pass holders can visit the screening venue’s 
box office on the day. A block of tickets will be held for these pass  
holders, subject to availability.

PHOTO: T. Andrew Morton



 4 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

OPENING NIGHT FILM—WORLD PREMIERE

THE MANOR
D: Shawney Cohen | Canada | 78 min

When he was six, Shawney Cohen’s father bought 
“The Manor,” a small-town strip-club. Hoping to 
understand what happened to his nice Jewish 
family, this intimate tragi-comic family portrait 
lays bare the nature of dependence and love.

THU, APR 25	 9:30 PM	BLOOR
MON, APR 29	 12:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

AFTER TILLER
D: Martha Shane, Lana Wilson | USA | 88 min

Personal struggles, compassion and moments of 
deeply rooted self-doubt reveal a deeply human 
portrait of the only four remaining doctors willing 
to provide third-trimester abortions in the USA.

WED, MAY 1	 9:00 PM	B ADER
THU, MAY 2	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 2:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

ANITA
D: Freida Mock | USA | 84 min

In 1991, Anita Hill’s powerful testimony  
against Supreme Court nominee Clarence 
Thomas brought sexual harassment into 
America’s national spotlight. For the first time  
on film, she speaks about the testimony that 
shaped her life.

FRI, APR 26	 6:30 PM	BLOOR *
SAT, APR 27	 1:30 PM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 4:00 PM	B ADER

* Scotiabank Big Ideas Series screening, p. 7.

BLOOD BROTHER
D: Steve Hoover | USA | 93 min

Surprised by his friend’s sudden move to India 
to care for HIV-positive orphans, the director 
follows on what he suspects is a self-centered 
journey of self-discovery, only to find both  
their lives forever changed in this Sundance 
award-winner.

TUE, APR 30	 6:30 PM	BLOOR
WED, MAY 1	 2:00 PM	H ART
FRI, MAY 3	 9:30 PM	B ADER

WORLD PREMIERE

CAUCUS
D: AJ Schnack | USA | 109 min

Republican leadership hopefuls compete at the 
2012 Iowa Caucus amidst a battlefield of county 
fairs and petting zoos. This is a different behind-
the-scenes look at politics, offering remarkable 
access to candidates and a very unlikely 
underdog story.

TUE, APR 30	 5:30 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 11:00 AM	B ADER

CONTINENTAL
D: Malcolm Ingram | USA, Canada | 95 min

Continental is a stylish portrait of the legendary 
NYC gay bathhouse that became a force for a 
sexual revolution, where Bette Midler honed her 
chops and straight celebs rubbed shoulders with 
hunky men in towels.

SUN, APR 28	 9:15 PM	BLOOR
TUE, APR 30	 4:00 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 8:00 PM	S COTIA

THE CRASH REEL
D: Lucy Walker | USA | 100 min

At the height of his career, just days away from 
the Olympics, championship snowboarder Kevin 
Pearce was left fighting for his life after a major 
brain trauma. The Crash Reel is a high adrenaline 
film about discovering what’s most important.

WED, MAY 1	 6:45 PM	BLOOR
THU, MAY 2	 5:00 PM	H ART

FATAL ASSISTANCE
D:  Raoul Peck | France, Haiti, USA, Belgium | 100 min

The director, Haiti’s former minister of culture, 
reveals international aid to be a resounding 
failure rife with organizational ineptitude, broken 
promises and hidden agendas in this eye-opening 
condemnation of post-disaster naiveté.

SAT, APR 27	 6:00 PM	B ADER
SUN, APR 28	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 6:00 PM	RO M

FIGHT LIKE SOLDIERS DIE  
LIKE CHILDREN
D: Patrick Reed | Canada | 83 min

When you’ve been to hell and back, how do  
you shake the memories? Celebrated author and 
humanitarian LGeneral (ret’d) Roméo Dallaire 
travels to four countries on a new mission: to end 
the use of child soldiers.

SAT, APR 27	 5:00 PM	BLOOR *
MON, APR 29	 2:00 PM	H ART
SUN, MAY 5	 5:30 PM	 TBLB

* Scotiabank Big Ideas Series screening, p. 7.

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

GIDEON’S ARMY
D: Dawn Porter | USA | 96 min

In this study of exceptional grace under  
extreme pressure, a trio of public defenders 
makes considerable personal sacrifices to  
shield their indigent clients from the full weight 
of the judicial system.

THU, MAY 2	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 1:00 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 2:00 PM	H ART

GOD LOVES UGANDA
D: Roger Ross Williams | USA | 83 min

Uganda has become a battleground between 
human rights groups and the American 
Evangelical movement, which uses money and 
fabrications to promote anti-homosexuality  
laws, many of which carry mandatory death 
sentences and create a modern theocracy.

THU, MAY 2	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 1:30 PM	B ADER
SUN, MAY 5	 4:30 PM	 TBLB

HIGH FIVE: A SUBURBAN  
ADOPTION SAGA
D: Julia Ivanova | Canada | 95 min

A suburban Canadian couple travels to Ukraine 
to adopt five siblings, ages 6–16. The successful 
adoption, however, is just the beginning of a  
four-year odyssey to create a family.

TUE, APR 30	 9:15 PM	B ADER
WED, MAY 1	 4:00 PM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 4:00 PM	RE GENT

SPECIAL  
PRESENTATIONS

THE MANOR



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 5

GIDEON’S ARMY

INTERNATIONAL  
DOCUMENTARY CHALLENGE

Hot Docs is pleased to host the theatrical 
premieres of the finalists in the eighth  
annual International Documentary Challenge, 
a timed filmmaking competition where  
teams from around the world have five days  
to make a documentary. For a complete  
list of films, please visit www.hotdocs.ca

TUE, APR 30	 6:30 PM	INNIS

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

LET THE FIRE BURN
D: Jason Osder | USA | 93 min

Why did Philadelphia police bomb a row house 
occupied by radical group “MOVE” in 1985? 
What caused authorities to stand idly by for over 
an hour before fighting the blaze? Using archival 
material, this film investigates the ultimately 
tragic conflict.

MON, APR 29	 9:30 PM	BLOOR
TUE, APR 30	 1:00 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 9:30 PM	 TBLB

LIVE CINEMA: IMAGE/SOUND  
MIXING PERFORMANCE BY PETER 
METTLER AND BIOSPHERE

Filmmaker Peter Mettler, this year’s Focus On 
subject, and Norwegian musician Biosphere 
will present a spellbinding live, improvised 
performance of image and sound mixing: a 
unique, artistic process that combines raw visual 
materials and music in a singular viewing event.

SUN, APR 28	 7:30 PM	ROY AL

THE MACHINE WHICH MAKES  
EVERYTHING DISAPPEAR
D: Tinatin Gurchiani | Georgia, Germany | 97 min

In her home country of Georgia, the director 
organizes a casting call. Collecting a series of 
“auditions,” she captures extraordinary stories 
about war, love, dreams and poverty through the 
eyes of modern-day Georgian youth.

SAT, APR 27	 1:00 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 8:45 PM	RO M
THU, MAY 2	 6:00 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

MUSCLE SHOALS
D: Greg “Freddy” Camalier | USA | 111 min

Mick Jagger, Aretha Franklin, Wilson Pickett, 
Gregg Allman, Bono and more share how the 
tiny backwater town of Muscle Shoals, Alabama, 
made them stars in one of the greatest untold 
American music stories.

TUE, APR 30	 9:15 PM	BLOOR
FRI, MAY 3	 6:15 PM	BLOOR
SAT, MAY 4	 9:00 PM	B ADER

NARCO CULTURA
D: Shaul Schwarz | USA | 103 min

With the rise of Mexican drug wars has come a 
musical culture that glamorizes the violence and 
those who perpetrate it. Following a new kind  
of superstar, Narco Cultura delves into the tragic 
and disturbingly glorified conflict.

FRI, APR 26	 9:30 PM	BLOOR
SAT, APR 27	 1:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 6:00 PM	S COTIA

OUR NIXON
D: Penny Lane | USA | 85 min

500 reels of long-forgotten super 8 footage 
unwittingly recorded by three of Richard  
Nixon’s most trusted associates form the raw 
material for this revealing behind-the-scenes  
look at one of the most controversial presidencies 
in US history.

SAT, APR 27	 7:00 PM	ROY AL
MON, APR 29	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 1:30 PM	BLOOR

PUSSY RIOT—A PUNK PRAYER
D: Maxim Pozdorovkin, Mike Lerner | UK | 86 min

This candid look at Pussy Riot unmasks the 
brains behind the balaclavas of the next wave  
of Russian revolutionaries, and shows how one 
act of protest led to a show trial that captured 
the world’s attention.

FRI, APR 26	 2:00 PM	BLOOR
SUN, APR 28	 4:30 PM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 7:00 PM	S COTIA

WORLD PREMIERE

Quality Balls—THE DAVID  
STEINBERG STORY
D: Barry Avrich | Canada | 80 min

Second only to Bob Hope for guest appearances 
on the Tonight Show with Johnny Carson, David 
Steinberg influenced a generation of comedians 
from John Belushi to Larry David—not bad for  
a Jewish kid from Winnipeg.

THU, MAY 2	 9:30 PM	BLOOR
FRI, MAY 3	 4:15 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 4:15 PM	B ADER

S P ECI A L  P R ESENT   ATIONS  

GOD LOVES UGANDA

BLOOD BROTHER



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

REMOTE AREA MEDICAL
D: Jeff Reichert, Farihah Zaman | USA | 79 min

Hundreds wait in line for days, hoping for a 
chance at free basic eye, dental and medical care. 
This is not Haiti or Darfur, but less than 100 
miles from Knoxville, Tennessee, in the heart of 
the USA.

Screening with

Like a Breath
D: Jaëlle Marquis-Gobeille | Canada | 5 min

SUN, APR 28	 9:30 PM	ROY AL
TUE, APR 30	 11:00 AM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 4:00 PM	S COTIA

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

RENT A FAMILY INC.
D: Kaspar Astrup Schröder | Denmark | 77 min

I Want To Cheer You Up Ltd. is a one-man 
operation in Japan. He offers stand-in family 
members for business or social engagements 
to those who have secrets, while hiding his own 
from his family.

SUN, APR 28	 9:00 PM	S COTIA
TUE, APR 30	 1:00 PM	RO M
SUN, MAY 5	 1:00 PM	S COTIA

SALMA
D: Kim Longinotto | UK, India | 89 min

Locked in her home for 25 years, a Tamil  
woman achieves overnight success for a book of 
poetry illuminating the struggle for independence 
in a repressive village. Salma exemplifies the 
perilousness and the necessity of non-conformity.

SAT, APR 27	 7:15 PM	RO M
MON, APR 29	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 3:30 PM	RO M

THESE BIRDS WALK
D: Bassam Tariq, Omar Mullick | USA | 77 min

The Edhi children’s shelter is a rare safe haven for 
Karachi’s runaways. Over three years, its cranky 
founder, a spirited child, and a gold-hearted 
ambulance driver are filmed, creating a tender 
portrait of where a city’s most vulnerable and 
dedicated souls meet.

Screening with

NOTES ON BLINDNESS: RAINFALL
D: James Spinney, Peter Middleton | UK | 4 min

MON, APR 29	 7:00 PM	B ADER
TUE, APR 30	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 9:00 PM	RO M

WORLD PREMIERE

THE UNBELIEVERS
D: Gus Holwerda | USA | 76 min

Follow renowned scientists and authors Richard 
Dawkins and Lawrence Krauss across the globe 
as they speak publicly to sold-out halls, advancing 
a thoughtful dialogue about the importance of 
science and reason in the modern world.

MON, APR 29	 6:30 PM	BLOOR *
WED, MAY 1	 3:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 1:30 PM	B ADER

* Scotiabank Big Ideas Series screening, p. 7.

VALENTINE ROAD
D: Marta Cunningham | USA | 87 min

In 2008, an eighth-grader shot and killed his 
classmate, a LGBTQ youth, at point blank 
range for asking him to be his Valentine. This 
heartbreaking film explores the tragedy and  
the shocking aftermath.

SAT, APR 27	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 8:00 PM	H ART

SPECIAL ANNIVERSARY SCREENING

THE WAR ROOM
D: Chris Hegedus, D.A. Pennebaker | USA | 1993  
| 96 min

One of the greatest political documentaries 
of all time, and winner of this year’s Cinema 
Eye Legacy Award, D.A. Pennebaker and Chris 
Hegedus’ The War Room celebrates its 20th 
anniversary with Hot Docs. The filmmakers will 
be in attendance for this special screening.

THU, MAY 2	 7:00 PM	B ADER

WHICH WAY IS THE FRONT LINE 
FROM HERE? THE LIFE AND TIME 
OF TIM HETHERINGTON
D: Sebastian Junger | USA | 78 min

In April 2011, filmmaker and photographer Tim 
Hetherington was killed covering the Libyan civil 
war. In an intimate portrait by those closest to 
him, he’s revealed to be as much a humanitarian 
as he was an artist.

FRI, APR 26	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, APR 27	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 4:00 PM	BLOOR

2013–14 DOC SOUP SUBSCRIPTIONS NOW 
AVAILABLE AT SPECIAL FESTIVAL RATES.

6 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

S P ECI A L  P R ESENT   ATIONS  

THE UNBELIEVERS

Remote Area Medical

THE WAR ROOM



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 7

S P ECI A L  P R ESENT   ATIONS  

The Scotiabank Big Ideas Series 

ANITA
Featuring Professor Anita Hill

Join us for a special evening that considers 
how one person’s experience can dramatically 
shape a nation’s discussions about gender  
and equality. Anita Hill is now a best-selling 
author and professor of social policy, law,  
and women’s studies at Brandeis University.  
A screening of Anita (p. 4) will be followed  
by a lively on-stage discussion with filmmaker 
Freida Mock and Professor Hill, moderated  
by Anna Maria Tremonti, host of CBC Radio’s 
The Current.

FRI, APR 26	 6:30 PM	BLOOR  

FIGHT LIKE SOLDIERS DIE  
LIKE CHILDREN
Featuring the Honorable LGen Roméo Dallaire

In 1993, Lieutenant-General Dallaire was 
appointed Force Commander for the United 
Nations Assistance Mission for Rwanda, where 
he witnessed the country descend into chaos 
and genocide, leading to the deaths of more 
than 800,000 Rwandans. Since his retirement, 
he has become an outspoken advocate for 
human rights, mental health and war-affected 
children. LGen Dallaire will speak about his 
experiences and current efforts following the 
Canadian premiere of Patrick Reed’s Fight  
Like Soldiers Die Like Children (p. 4).

SAT, APR 27	 5:00 PM	BLOOR

THE UNBELIEVERS
Featuring Richard Dawkins and Lawrence Krauss

Join us for a special evening that contemplates 
the biggest ideas of all: human existence, 
the universe and time. The world premiere 
screening of Gus Holwerda’s The Unbelievers  
(p. 6) will be followed by a conversation 
between the film’s subjects, both best-selling 
authors. Join evolutionary biologist Richard 
Dawkins and theoretical physicist Lawrence 
Krauss as they discuss science, religion and how 
faith and facts inform the human condition.

MON, APR 29	 6:30 PM	BLOOR

WHO IS DAYANI CRISTAL?
D: Marc Silver | UK, Mexico | 2013 | 86 min

Arizona’s desert claims another migrant’s life. 
With only the tattoo “Dayani Cristal” as a  
clue, a search begins across the continent to 
discover his identity and the people he  
may have left behind. With Gael García Bernal.

Screening with 

ESTELA
D: Bruno Varela | Mexico | 10 min

SAT, APR 27	 12:00 PM	BLOOR
MON, APR 29	 4:00 PM	B ADER
SUN, MAY 5	 9:30 PM	 TBLB

WRONG TIME WRONG PLACE
D: John Appel | Netherlands | 80 min

The young survivors of the 2011 Norway 
attacks recall the tragic events and the  
role that chance played in placing them in 
harm’s way, but also in their ultimate survival.

SAT, APR 27	 8:30 PM	S COTIA
MON, APR 29	 5:30 PM	H ART
SAT, MAY 4	 1:30 PM	S COTIA

Celebrate Hot Docs’ 20th anniversary  
with a FREE outdoor screening of Brothers  
Hypnotic (p. 19). Join us starting at 8:00 p.m.  
for refreshments, live music and a fantastic  
film in Burwash Quad, next to the Victoria 

College building on the University of Toronto 
campus. And when dusk turns to dark, be  
sure to look south to the CN Tower as it’s lit 
green in honour of Hot Docs’ anniversary.

THU, MAY 2	 9:00 PM SCREENING     QUAD

DOCS AT DUSK

Screening sponsored by the National Film Board of Canada  
Part of the Neighbourhood Screening Series sponsored by Sun Life Financial 
Supported by the Ontario Cultural Attractions Fund



 8 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

WORLD PREMIERE

15 REASONS TO LIVE
D: Alan Zweig | Canada | 83 min

What gives your life purpose? Family? Good 
food? Shoe sales? Drawing from Ray Robertson’s 
book of personal essays, Alan Zweig offers 
vignettes of individuals and their reasons to live 
while also discovering a couple of his own.

Screening with

YELLOW STICKY NOTES |  
CANADIAN ANIJAM
D: Jeff Chiba Stearns | Canada | 8 min

SAT, APR 27	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29 	 1:30 PM	B ADER
SUN, MAY 5	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

ALIAS
D: Michelle Latimer | Canada | 67 min

Raw, uncompromising and cinematic, Alias 
illuminates the lives, music, and dreams of five 
rappers in Toronto’s street hip-hop scene as  
they try to avoid getting stuck in the hustle they 
call the rap-trap.

Screening with

MY BLACK BOX
D: Nicolas-Alexandre Tremblay | Canada | 12 min

FRI, APR 26	 7:00 PM	ROY AL
SUN, APR 28	 1:00 PM	S COTIA
SAT, MAY 4	 8:45 PM	S COTIA

ALPHÉE OF THE STARS
D: Hugo Latulippe | Canada | 82 min

In a moving declaration of love for his daughter 
Alphée, filmmaker Hugo Latulippe and his  
family spend a year abroad to focus on Alphée’s 
education, hoping she can overcome developmental 
challenges caused by a rare genetic disorder.

TUE, APR 30	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 1:30 PM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 3:30 PM	RO M

WORLD PREMIERE

THE AUCTIONEER
D: Hans Olson | Canada | 58 min

In rural Alberta, auctioneer Dale Menzak  
helps families leave their lives on the farm. He’s 
also a funeral director who happens to raise 
miniature horses. This charming observational 
film highlights the beauty and simplicity of  
a transforming culture.

Screening with

PACKING UP THE WAGON: THE LAST DAYS 
OF WAGON WHEEL LUNCH
D: John Scoles, Mike Maryniuk | Canada | 24 min

THU, MAY 2	 7:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 3:30 PM	 TBLB

BLOOD RELATIVE
D: Nimisha Mukerji | Canada | 73 min

In India, a man fights to obtain life-saving medical 
treatment for young people suffering from a 
rare blood disease that traps them in the bodies 
of children in this powerful new film by director 
Nimisha Mukerji (65_RedRoses).

MON, APR 29	 9:00 PM 	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 3:30 PM	S COTIA
FRI, MAY 3	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

BRAVE NEW RIVER
D: Nicolas Renaud | Canada | 68 min

If you transform the landscape, you transform 
the people. Massive hydroelectric projects have 
redefined James Bay since the 1970s, creating 
cultural changes and political battles for the local 
Cree whose lives have always been connected to 
the rivers.

Screening with

THE PATH
D: Debby Flammand | Canada | 6 min

THU, MAY 2	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 3:00 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

BUYING SEX
D: Kent Nason, Teresa MacInnes | Canada | 75 min

Is prostitution the world’s oldest profession or 
its oldest oppression? Women who sell sex speak 
passionately about both sides of the contentious 
legal debate raging over decriminalization and 
Canada’s prostitution laws.

WED, MAY 1	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 1:30 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 1:30 PM	S COTIA

WORLD PREMIERE

CHI
D: Anne Wheeler | Canada | 59 min

Acclaimed director Anne Wheeler and award-
winning actress Babz Chula take off for India 
with a camera and the hope of filming a miracle 
at a traditional Ayurvedic medical clinic: a cure 
for Babz’s cancer.

Screening with

MARY AND MYSELF
D: Sam Decoste | Canada | 6 min

SAT, APR 27	 8:00 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 11:00 AM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

DEAD OR ALIVE
D: Mathieu Fontaine | Canada | 65 min

Working with the dead is more than just a living. 
Following undertakers behind the scenes in their 
professional and personal lives, Dead or Alive  
is a surprisingly non-morbid look at our final stop 
before the great hereafter.

Screening with

IN SAINT-SAUVEUR NEIGHBORHOOD
D: Helgi Piccinin, Hubert Fiasse | Canada | 10 min

TUE, APR 30	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 8:45 PM	S COTIA

CANADIAN 
SPECTRUM
Sponsored by TVOntario DEAD OR ALIVE

VISIT HOTDOCS.CA/DOCIGNITE TO SUPPORT THE 2013 
AUDIENCE CHOICE AWARD CAMPAIGN. OPENS APRIL 8.



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 9

Occupy: The Movie

TALES FROM THE ORGAN TRADE OIL SANDS KARAOKE Alphée of the Stars

CA N A DI A N  S P ECT RUM

WORLD PREMIERE

THE GHOSTS IN OUR MACHINE
D: Liz Marshall | Canada | 92 min

Award-winning photographer Jo-Anne McArthur 
sets out to capture the sentience of animals 
through stunning images that contrast their 
intelligence, quirks and personalities with their 
brutal treatment as property in factory farms 
and other industries.

SUN, APR 28	 6:30 PM	BLOOR
WED, MAY 1	 11:00 AM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 11:00 AM	BLOOR

WORLD PREMIERE

LAST WOMAN STANDING
D: Lorraine Price, Juliet Lammers | Canada | 88 min

For years Ariane Fortin and Mary Spencer fought 
side by side on Canada’s national boxing team, 
winning championships and taking the sport by 
storm. But only one can be an Olympian, and now 
they must battle each other.

FRI, APR 26	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 12:30 PM	BLOOR
FRI, MAY 3	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

NCR: NOT CRIMINALLY  
RESPONSIBLE
D: John Kastner | Canada | 95 min

Twelve years after savagely attacking a stranger 
while in a delusional frenzy, a man is freed, but 
his victim fears a relapse. Emmy-winning director 
John Kastner compassionately presents the 
dilemma between the rights of the mentally ill 
and the safety of others.

SUN, APR 28	 9:30 PM	B ADER
TUE, APR 30	 3:30 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

OCCUPY: THE MOVIE
D: Corey Ogilvie | Canada | 90 min

When Zuccotti Park became the epicentre of 
a global movement, the world took notice. But 
what comes next? Uncovering the crusade’s 
genesis, Occupy: The Movie captures America’s 
most daring social movement since the civil 
rights era.

MON, APR 29	 8:45 PM	 TBLB
TUE, APR 30	 2:00 PM	H ART

WORLD PREMIERE

OIL SANDS KARAOKE
D: Charles Wilkinson | Canada | 83 min

Toiling in the depths of one of the most 
controversial industries in the world, five oil 
sands workers ease their loneliness by releasing 
their inner divas at Bailey’s Pub, a karaoke bar  
in Fort McMurray.

FRI, APR 26	 8:30 PM	B ADER
SAT, APR 27	 2:00 PM	RO M
SAT, MAY 4	 6:30 PM	S COTIA

WORLD PREMIERE

SOFTENING
D: Kelly O’Brien | Canada | 39 min

After giving birth to a son with extensive brain 
damage, Kelly O’Brien was told to get used  
to “the new normal.” This sensitive, personal, 
and strikingly cinematic film shares her life  
as mother, wife, and filmmaker.

Screening with

JUST AS I REMEMBER
D: Andrew Moir | Canada | 17 min

SAT, APR 27	 7:30 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 4:00 PM	 TBLB



 10 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

CA N A DI A N  S P ECT RUM

WORLD PREMIERE

SPECIAL ED
D: John Paskievich | Canada | 100 min

Ed Ackerman is an engaged citizen in Winnipeg’s 
North End. In between lobbying city hall and 
running for Parliament, he’s an animator and 
construction handyman on his three condemned 
homes. Special doesn’t begin to describe him.

Screening with

CITIZENS AGAINST BASSWOOD
D: Jaimz Asmundson, Karen Asmundson | Canada 
| 3 min

MON, APR 29	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
TUE, APR 30	 10:30 AM	RO M
SAT, MAY 4	 9:15 PM	INNIS

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

TALES FROM THE ORGAN TRADE
D: Ric Esther Bienstock | Canada | 82 min

This gritty and unflinching trip through the 
shadowy world of organ traffickers reveals the 
plight of the desperately poor who sell their 
body parts and the desperately ill who face an 
agonizing ethical choice to save their lives.

SUN, APR 28	 7:00 PM	B ADER
MON, APR 29	 1:00 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 4:00 PM	S COTIA

WORLD PREMIERE

UNCLAIMED
D: Michael Jorgensen | Canada | 77 min

A war-ravaged Vietnam veteran returns to 
Vietnam to discover a man claiming to be an 
American MIA. In a mystery of lost identities, 
loyalty, and cover-ups, a veteran struggles  
to repatriate his lost comrade.

Screening with

THE WAR AT HOME
D: Andrew Bukovac | Canada | 11 min

TUE, APR 30	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 3:30 PM	RO M
SAT, MAY 4	 1:00 PM	RO M

WHEN I WALK
D: Jason DaSilva | USA, Canada | 85 min

Before the sudden onset of Multiple Sclerosis, 
when he was 25, filmmaker Jason DaSilva 
travelled the world. Now, he now struggles to 
stand and share his setbacks and achievements 
as he fights to live his dreams.

Screening with

RAMP
D: Sama Waham | Canada | 5 min

FRI, APR 26	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, APR 27	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

EASTERN AVENUE
D: Peter Mettler | Canada | 1985 | 55 min

Cloud formations, snow-covered landscapes and disco dancers inhabit 
this impulsive, experimental travelogue through Switzerland, Berlin 
and Portugal. The improvisational style and score, and exploration of 
techniques foreshadow much of Mettler’s later work.

Screening with 

PETROPOLIS
D: Peter Mettler | Canada | 2009 | 43 min

Canada’s vast tar sands are shot from the air in this dreamy and hypnotic 
film that offers an unparalleled artistic insight into one of the world’s 
largest—and most controversial—industrial, capital and energy projects.

MON, APR 29	 6:30 PM	INNIS

GAMBLING, GODS AND LSD
D: Peter Mettler | Canada | 2002 | 180 min

Evangelism at the airport, destruction in Vegas, tracings in the Nevada 
desert, chemistry in Switzerland: what begins as journey to uncover 
where we find meaning becomes a profound exploration of thrill-seekers, 
luck, destiny, security and ecstasy.

SAT, APR 27	 7:00 PM	INNIS

PICTURE OF LIGHT
D: Peter Mettler | Canada | 1994 | 83 min

This gorgeous, poetic essay documents the quest to capture a natural 
wonder: the Aurora Borealis. Struggling under heavy equipment through 
barren land in –40C temperatures, Mettler captures impossible images  
of not just light, but our relationship to it.

THU, MAY 2	 6:30 PM	INNIS

GAMBLING, GODS AND LSD

Focus on  
PETER METTLER



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 11

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

12 O’CLOCK BOYS
D: Lotfy Nathan | USA | 76 min

Pug, a young boy from a tough Baltimore 
neighbourhood, seeks to join the notorious  
12 O’Clock Boys, a raucous urban dirt-bike  
gang who invade the streets and clash with 
police, in this beautiful portrait.

MON, APR 29	 8:15 PM	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 1:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 9:30 PM	 TBLB

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

31ST HAUL
D: Denis Klebleev | Russia | 60 min

In a remote Russian outpost, the going is rough. 
Yura and Vitalik haul supplies in broken-down tanks 
to equally rugged residents. Appetites for sex, love, 
and literally tons of food are keenly observed in this 
coarsely romantic study of the simple life.

Screening with

WOODEN PEOPLE
D: Victor Asliuk | Belarus | 27 min

SUN, APR 28	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
TUE, APR 30	 4:30 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

AATSINKI: THE STORY  
OF ARCTIC COWBOYS
D: Jessica Oreck | Finland, USA | 85 min

A gorgeously photographed and wholly absorbing 
portrait of reindeer herders in Lapland, whose 
labour and way of life raise global questions of 
sustainability, environmental responsibility and 
what it means to live off the land.

TUE, APR 30	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 4:00 PM	S COTIA
SAT, MAY 4	 4:30 PM	 TBLB

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

ANOTHER NIGHT ON EARTH
D: David Muñoz | Spain | 52 min

Filmed shortly after the 2011 revolution, casual 
conversations between passengers and taxi 
drivers in Cairo reveal a fascinating picture of 
Egyptians’ hopes and worries for the future at  
a time of unprecedented social change. 

Screening with

STREMT 89
D: Anda Puscas, Dragos Dulea | Romania | 14 min

TUE, APR 30	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 9:45 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 4:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BALLERINA
D: Maja Friis | Denmark | 50 min

Inspired by the life and career of world-famous 
Swedish ballerina Elsa Marianne von Rosen, this 
cinematic pas de deux reveals the impossible 
balancing act between consuming human love 
and an all-encompassing artistic passion.

Screening with

DERBY & GROMA
D: Kara Blake | Canada | 17 min

FRI, APR 26	 4:00 PM	B ADER
SAT, APR 27	 3:30 PM	S COTIA
SAT, MAY 4	 7:00 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

BEFORE THE REVOLUTION
D: Dan Shadur | Israel | 56 min

The director looks back at his family’s history 
as part of an Israeli ex-pat community living in 
pre-revolutionary Iran, intimate with the Shah’s 
regime and blissfully unaware of the massive 
political upheaval that was about to explode.

Screening with

POUTERS
D: Paul Fegan | UK | 17 min

FRI, APR 26	 5:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, APR 27	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 10:30 AM	RO M

WORLD PREMIERE

THE CIRCLE
D: Bram Conjaerts | Belgium | 47 min

The Circle ponders humanity’s insatiable need to 
discover the origins of life by asking those who 
live atop the 27-km subterranean circle housing 
the Large Hadron Collider, possibly the largest, 
most expensive instrument ever built.

Screening with

DA VINCI
D: Yuri Ancarani | Italy | 25 min

SAT, APR 27	 9:45 PM	RO M
SUN, APR 28	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 9:30 PM	B ADER

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

CLOUDY MOUNTAINS
D: Zhu Yu | China | 85 min

It’s asbestos mining season in Lop Nur, Western 
China. Wang Hongbin and his father spend the 
summer months working in this massive chain of  
steaming mountains, happy to earn a living despite  
the hardship and the toxic clouds they breathe.

FRI, APR 26	 7:00 PM	RO M
SAT, APR 27	 5:00 PM	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 1:00 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE 

CUTIE AND THE BOXER
D: Zachary Heinzerling | USA | 82 min

The 40-year love story of Ushio and Noriko, 
two Japanese artists living in New York, reveals 
their artistic processes and rivalries, but most 
importantly the symbiosis of love and creativity.

MON, APR 29	 9:15 PM	B ADER
WED, MAY 1	 9:45 PM	BLOOR
SAT, MAY 4	 4:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL 
SPECTRUM

ELENA

$6.20 LATE-NIGHT  
SCREENINGS



 12 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

INTE    R N ATION   A L  S P ECT RUM

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

DRAGON GIRLS
D: Inigo Westmeier | Germany | 90 min

In perfect unison, over 20,000 students train in the  
ancient Shaolin Kung Fu discipline at a school 
outside Beijing. Follow young female warriors-in- 
training who battle under immense pressure, with  
strength and fragility, to become Kung Fu Masters.

SAT, APR 27	 9:15 PM	ROY AL
MON, APR 29	 10:30 AM	RO M
SUN, MAY 5	 11:00 AM	BLOOR

ELENA
D: Petra Costa | Brazil | 82 min

Twenty years ago, Elena, a young Brazilian 
actress, sought success in the bright lights of 
New York City. In this exquisite elegy, Petra 
follows in her big sister’s footsteps, searching for 
closure and a connection to her troubled sibling.

FRI, APR 26	 8:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, APR 27	 11:30 AM	RO M
SUN, MAY 5	 1:00 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

FOREST OF THE DANCING SPIRITS
D: Linda Västrik | Canada, Sweden | 104 min

Deep in the Congo, an unsuspecting tribe lives 
in one of the world’s last untouched rainforests. 
Stunning cinematography captures their 
surprising mythologies, humour and personal 
dramas just before a logging company arrives.

WED, MAY 1	 8:00 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 4:00 PM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 6:00 PM	 TBLB

THE GARDEN OF EDEN
D: Ran Tal | Israel | 75 min

The springs at Israel’s Gan HaShlosha (“Sakhne”) 
National Park attract an eclectic array of 
vacationers representing a range of religions and 
nationalities; their gathering offers a beautiful 
microcosmic glimpse into the larger issues facing 
the region.

FRI, APR 26	 9:30 PM	S COTIA
SAT, APR 27	 11:00 AM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 2:00 PM	H ART

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

HILL OF PLEASURES
D: Maria Ramos | Netherlands, Brazil | 90 min

Set against one of the world’s most stunning 
views, a slum community in Rio de Janeiro stands 
divided between 30 years of lawlessness  
and the newly appointed police unit that’s tasked 
with taking control back from drug dealers  
and criminals.

SUN, APR 28	 6:45 PM	 TBLB
TUE, APR 30	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 6:30 PM	B ADER

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

JUNIOR
D: Sien Versteyhe | Belgium | 54 min

Only 23, boxing champion Jean-Pierre Bauwens 
Junior carries the world on his shoulders. The 
eldest of seven siblings, four of whom suffer from 
autism, Junior must continue winning to secure  
a home and a future for his family.

Screening with

LISA, GO HOME!
D: Oksana Buraja | Lithuania, Estonia | 27 min

THU, MAY 2	 6:00 PM	RO M
FRI, MAY 3	 1:00 PM	RO M
SUN, MAY 5	 4:00 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

JUST THE RIGHT AMOUNT  
OF VIOLENCE
D: Jon Bang Carlsen | Denmark | 83 min

In this emotionally gripping vérité film, documentary  
and dramatic interpretation combine as troubled 
teens in suburban Los Angeles are ripped 
from their beds by intervention specialists and 
involuntarily taken to a reform school in Utah.

Screening with

IF I WASN’T BORN
D: Hendrik Schäfer | Germany | 7 min

TUE, APR 30	 6:00 PM	S COTIA
WED, MAY 1	 6:00 PM	RO M
SAT, MAY 4	 1:00 PM	S COTIA

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

THE LAST BLACK SEA PIRATES
D: Svetoslav Stoyanov | Bulgaria | 72 min

Captain Jack and his motley crew of drifters, 
drunkards, ex-convicts and outcasts search  
for the legendary hidden treasures that lie buried 
beneath Bulgaria’s Black Sea coast, but plans 
for a new seaside luxury resort  threatens their 
fantasy life.

Screening with

ROUGAROUING
D: Michael Palmieri, Donal Mosher | USA | 11 min

WED, MAY 1	 9:15 PM	S COTIA
THU, MAY 2	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 9:00 PM	 TBLB

THE GARDEN OF EDENANOTHER NIGHT ON EARTH



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 13

THE LAST STATION
D: Catalina Vergara, Cristian Soto | Chile, Germany 
| 90 min

In a Chilean nursing home, residents spend their 
last days listening to Father Hurtado’s radio 
broadcasts, the sounds of the rain, wind and sea, 
and the inexorable news of those who are no 
longer with them.

MON, APR 29	 6:00 PM	RO M
TUE, APR 30	 4:15 PM	B ADER
THU, MAY 2	 1:00 PM	RO M

LOVE STILL
D: Guzmán García | Uruguay | 54 min

In a Montevideo dancehall, older patrons reveal 
that joy, loss and betrayal are ubiquitous and that 
love is a fragile and at times fleeting treasure.

Screening With

NINE TO NINETY
D: Alicia Dwyer | USA | 28 min

TUE, APR 30	 9:00 PM	S COTIA
THU, MAY 2	 8:45 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 8:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

THE MAN WHO SAVED THE WORLD
D: Peter Anthony | Denmark | 110 min

On September 26, 1983, while the world sleeps, 
Lt. Colonel Stanislav E. Petrov responds to  
an alarm signaling an American missile attack 
against the Soviet Union. But, following his  
gut—and his conscience—he disobeys orders  
and averts a nuclear holocaust. 

SAT, APR 27	 4:30 PM	RO M
SUN, APR 28	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 1:30 PM	B ADER

WORLD PREMIERE

SICKFUCKPEOPLE
D: Juri Rechinsky | Austria | 72 min

In a dark, dank basement lies the forgotten  
youth of modern Ukraine. Homeless and dejected, 
this troubled group struggles to navigate  
their way through friendship, love and loss in a 
drug-fuelled haze.

SUN, APR 28	 7:00 PM	S COTIA
MON, APR 29	 3:30 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

TEENAGE
D: Matt Wolf | USA | 80 min

Inspired by Jon Savage’s acclaimed book, 
Teenage blends expansive archival footage and 
16 mm recreations to depict youth culture and 
the rise of the teenager.

WED, MAY 1	 5:30 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 8:00 PM	H ART
SAT, MAY 4	 6:30 PM	 TBLB

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

TOUGH BOND
D: Austin Peck, Anneliese Vandenberg | USA | 85 min

As Kenyan tribal villages give way to exploding 
city slums, community bonds dissolve and youth 
turn to the street. Followed over three years, four 
glue-sniffing kids create their own fierce family in 
this unflinching look at modern Kenya.

FRI, APR 26	 6:00 PM	B ADER
SUN, APR 28	 4:30 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 6:30 PM	S COTIA

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

UNPLUGGED
D: Mladen Kovacevic | Serbia, Finland | 51 min

Josip, an amateur inventor of musical 
instruments, sets out to decode the artistry of 
leaf-playing. Rarely has music been so beautifully 
offbeat as in this existential allegory about 
blowing into leaves and escaping.

Screening with

VEGAS
D: Lukasz Konopa | UK | 24 min

SAT, APR 27	 9:15 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 1:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 8:30 PM	 TBLB

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

THE WOMEN AND THE PASSENGER
D: Patricia Correa, Valentina Mac-Pherson | Chile 
| 45 min

The romantic denizens of a Chilean motel aren’t 
just the couples who rent rooms by the hour, 
but also four chambermaids who, despite their 
guests’ antics, have not lost their faith in love.

Screening with

DEAR VALUED GUESTS

D: Jarred Alterman, Paul Sturtz | USA | 15 min

MON, APR 29	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 1:00 PM	S COTIA
THU, MAY 2	 9:15 PM	S COTIA

BALLERINA AATSINKI: THE STORY OF ARCTIC COWBOYS

UNPLUGGED

INTE    R N ATION   A L  S P ECT RUM



 14 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

ALCAN HIGHWAY
D: Aleksi Salmenperä | Finland | 75 min

With no place to call home in his native Finland, 
Hese finds a dream home in a rusted, broken-
down truck parked in Alaska. Refashioning the 
truck into a mobile home, he ventures out on  
a 4000-km journey in hopes of finding a place  
to finally settle down.

WED, MAY 1	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 2:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 6:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

AMERICAN COMMUNE
D: Rena Mundo Croshere, Nadine Mundo | USA | 90 min

Sisters Rena and Nadine return to The Farm, 
the legendary hippie commune in Tennessee 
where they were raised, to tell the story of 
their alternative family and the rise and fall of 
America’s largest utopian socialist experiment.

MON, APR 29	 7:00 PM	ROY AL
WED, MAY 1	 3:30 PM	RO M
FRI, MAY 3	 5:30 PM	H ART

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

BÀ N I
D: Khoa Lê | Canada | 85 min

Returning to Vietnam to visit his aging but 
colourful grandmother (Bà N i) and celebrate 
year end festivities with remote family, Khoa Lê’s 
self-portrait mosaic depicts moments of humour 
and reflection connecting his Canadian identity 
with his cultural roots.

FRI, APR 26	 5:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, APR 27	 1:00 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BENDING STEEL
D: Dave Carroll | USA | 93 min

Chris Schoeck, a trainer from NYC, feels like  
an outsider. But once he discovers the joys  
of bending steel, his loneliness lifts and he starts 
to experience a real sense of belonging as an  
old-school strongman. 

FRI, APR 26	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 6:30 PM	S COTIA
SAT, MAY 4	 6:00 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BIG MEN
D: Rachel Boynton | USA, UK, Denmark | 99 min

When a Dallas-based oil company discovers 
Ghana’s first-ever oil reserve, it’s every global 
tycoon, crooked official and bomb-packing 
militant for themselves.  Incredible access serves 
up a scandalous backroom exposé on black gold.

THU, MAY 2	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 8:00 PM	H ART
SUN, MAY 5	 11:00 AM	B ADER

BLACKFISH
D: Gabriela Cowperthwaite | USA | 83 min

When a Seaworld employee is aggressively killed 
by the whale she trained, a curious filmmaker 
uncovers a shocking history of corporate 
deception.  Emotionally charged and intelligent, 
Blackfish offers unique insight into the complex 
minds of these magnificent animals.

TUE, APR 30	 7:00 PM	B ADER
THU, MAY 2	 2:00 PM	B ADER
FRI, MAY 3	 9:15 PM	BLOOR

THE CONVICT PATIENT
D: Alejandro Solar Luna | Mexico | 83 min

After defying one of his country’s most 
oppressive regimes, a man’s disproportionate 
punishment leaves him mentally ill and homeless 
in Mexico City in this shocking film on how  
far a government will go to suppress dissention.

MON, APR 29	 9:15 PM	 TBLB
TUE, APR 30	 1:00 PM	S COTIA

THE DEFECTOR: ESCAPE FROM 
NORTH KOREA
D: Ann Shin | Canada | 71 min

Hidden cameras follow two North Korean  
women in China as they undertake a harrowing 
journey to freedom. Their fate is in the hands  
of a seemingly sympathetic broker, who 
negotiates passage across multiple borders  
with human smugglers.

SAT, APR 27	 9:00 PM	S COTIA
MON, APR 29	 3:30 PM	S COTIA
SAT, MAY 4	 6:30 PM	RE GENT

WORLD PREMIERE

THE DEVIL’S LAIR
D: Riaan Hendricks | South Africa | 86 min

In the midst of a deadly drug turf war in Cape 
Town, a gangster tries to secure the future of his 
young family amidst a community of dangerous 
rivals with the same goals.

WED, MAY 1	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 3:30 PM	 TBLB

EUFROSINA´S REVOLUTION
D: Luciana Kaplan | Mexico | 90 min

In 2007, Eufrosina Mendoza was elected president  
of her municipal council in Oaxaca, Mexico,  
but was denied the position because she was an 
indigenous woman. Instead of stopping her,  
it launched her on an even bigger political career.

WED, MAY 1	 8:30 PM	RO M
FRI, MAY 3	 3:45 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 3:00 PM	 TBLB

THE EXPEDITION TO THE END  
OF THE WORLD
D: Daniel Dencik | Denmark | 90 min

For a few weeks each year, the North Pole melts 
just enough to reveal once-hidden, untouched 
fjords. A boatload of motley artists and scientists 
sets sail in search of life in this hilarious, 
breathtaking modern-day adventure.

FRI, APR 26	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 3:30 PM	BLOOR
SAT, MAY 4	 6:30 PM	BLOOR

WORLD PREMIERE

FELIX AUSTRIA!
D: Christine Beebe | USA | 76 min

Join Felix Pfleifle, an exquisite American dandy 
and amateur historian of Viennese aristocracy,  
as he prepares to meet last living heir to the  
Holy Roman Empire on this whimsical journey  
of self-discovery that transcends place and time.

SAT, APR 27	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 6:00 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 3:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD  
SHOWCASE
Sponsored by documentary THE EXPEDITION TO THE END OF THE WORLD



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 15

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

GANGSTER OF LOVE
D: Nebojsa Slijepcevic | Croatia, Germany, Romania 
| 80 min

A congenial beauty, Maya should be an easy case 
for Croatia’s top matchmaker, “Gangster.” But 
Maya’s child represents a universal “deal-breaker” 
in this comic look at the pitfalls of modern love  
in a traditional society.

FRI, APR 26	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 9:30 PM	S COTIA
FRI, MAY 3	 9:00 PM	S COTIA

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

GAZA CALLING
D: Nahed Awwad | Palestinian Territory (Occupied) 
United Arab Emirates, Switzerland | 64 min

For over six years, two Palestinian families are 
split between the West Bank and Gaza; mothers 
and sons are forbidden from travelling the  
one-hour road that separates them. Witness the 
personal cost of an intractable political conflict.

Screening with

CAPTIVE RADIO
D: Lauren Rosenfeld | USA | 23 min

TUE, APR 30	 6:30 PM	RO M
THU, MAY 2	 3:30 PM	S COTIA
FRI, MAY 3	 6:30 PM	INNIS

HERE ONE DAY
D: Kathy Leichter | USA | 76 min

When a New York senator’s wife commits suicide, 
unanswered questions plague her family. The 
director keeps her mother’s secret audio-diaries 
for 16 years until she summons the courage  
to hear first-hand the heartbreaking battle with 
mental illness.

WED, MAY 1	 6:30 PM	S COTIA
FRI, MAY 3	 6:00 PM	 TBLB

I AM BREATHING
D: Morag McKinnon, Emma Davie, | Scotland, Denmark 
| 73 min

After learning that he only has one year to live,  
a young man attempts to create a time capsule 
for his newborn son in this film that’s delicate 
and heartbreaking, as well as inspiring.

FRI, APR 26	 6:30 PM	S COTIA
SAT, APR 27	 4:00 PM	B ADER
SUN, MAY 5	 3:30 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

I WILL BE MURDERED
D: Justin Webster | UK, Spain, USA | 88 min

When a Guatemalan lawyer is found dead days 
after recording a YouTube video predicting  
his murder and accusing the country’s president, 
the subsequent investigation unravels a complex, 
twisted story of love and conspiracy.

WED, MAY 1	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 8:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 9:00 PM	 TBLB

IN GOD WE TRUST
D: Victor Kubicek, Derek Anderson | USA | 82 min

Eleanor Squillari, Bernie Madoff’s personal 
assistant for 20 years and an unwitting victim 
who lost everything, becomes an invaluable 
witness for the prosecution, providing access to 
the greatest fraud in history.

WED, MAY 1	 6:30 PM	B ADER
THU, MAY 2	 1:30 PM	S COTIA
SAT, MAY 4	 3:30 PM	S COTIA

IN THE SHADOW OF THE SUN
D: Harry Freeland | UK | 85 min

A Tanzanian island is home to a community of 
people with albinism. Hunted by witch doctors 
and hated by an ignorant public, two outcasts 
fight for their dreams in this truly unforgettable 
study of courage.

SAT, APR 27	 6:00 PM	S COTIA 
MON, APR 29	 8:00 PM	H ART
SUN, MAY 5	 8:30 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

THE KILL TEAM
D: Daniel Krauss | USA | 77 min

In 2010, a US soldier discovers military crimes 
in Afghanistan more heinous than those of  
Abu Ghraib; but as the perpetrators are also his 
superiors, his whistle blowing backfires, landing 
him on trial in this startling exposé.

Screening with 

DECLARATION OF WAR
D: Dustin Guy Defa | USA | 7 min

TUE, APR 30	 8:15 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 2:00 PM	H ART
FRI, MAY 3	 4:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

THE LIFE AND CRIMES  
OF DORIS PAYNE
D: Matthew Pond, Kirk Marcolina | USA | 73 min

Meet 81-year-old Doris Payne, one of the  
world’s most notorious jewel thieves. Thoroughly 
unrepentant for her near $2-million career haul, 
this consummate liar spills secrets and steals 
hearts as she stands trial for her final heist.

FRI, APR 26	 7:00 PM	S COTIA
SUN, APR 28	 4:00 PM 	RO M
WED, MAY 1	 1:30 PM	S COTIA

WORLD PREMIERE

LUCKY
D: Laura Checkoway | USA | 72 min

Her life etched by pain, Lucky masks her  
wounds behind a tattoo-covered face. She hustles 
the system and moves from shelter to shelter, 
but never loses hope in having love, fame, family 
and strength in sisterhood.

Screening with

PINK OR BLUE?
D: Barbara Bedont | Canada | 7 min

MON, APR 29	 9:00 PM	S COTIA
TUE, APR 30	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

WO R L D  SHOW  CASE

IN THE SHADOW OF THE SUNAMERICAN COMMUNE



 16 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

MAIDENTRIP
D: Jillian Schlesinger | USA | 82 min

At just 14 years old, Laura Dekker sets out to 
become the youngest person ever to sail solo 
around the world. Braving waves and loneliness for 
two years, she shoots her own amazingly intimate 
coming-of-age story on the wide open sea.

SUN, APR 28 	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
TUE, APR 30	 1:30 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 7:00 PM	 TBLB

North American Premiere 

MERCY MERCY: A PORTRAIT  
OF A TRUE ADOPTION
D: Katrine Riis Kjaer | Denmark | 94 min

A tragic story of two Ethiopian children caught  
in the business of international adoption.  
In this rare glimpse of both the adoptive  
and the birth parents’ perspectives, we  
confront the difficult, sometimes ugly truths  
of the adoption market.

SAT, APR 27	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 3:30 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 9:30 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

NEW LIFE OF A FAMILY ALBUM
D: Adam Ol’ha | Czech Republic, Slovakia | 80 min

In this award-winning family love letter, the 
filmmaker trawls his mother and five sisters’ 
memories, home movies and intuition for the 
reason his father leaves them all for a new life.

WED, MAY 1	 6:00 PM	S COTIA 
FRI, MAY 3	 7:00 PM	S COTIA

NORTHERN LIGHT
D: Nick Bentgen | USA | 105 min

Against a backdrop of endless white snow and 
star-swept black skies, a community in northern 
Michigan finds hope, strength, and endurance in 
the annual 500-mile snowmobile race.

WED, MAY 1	 8:30 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 8:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 6:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

THE ONLY SON
D: Simonka de Jong | Netherlands, Belgium | 78 min

A Tibetan family is reunited when its only son 
returns to honour his parents’ wish to see  
him married, but he struggles between pursuing 
his Westernized dreams and respecting their 
dying traditions.

FRI, APR 26	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 1:30 PM	RO M
FRI, MAY 3	 3:30 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

SECOND CLASS
D: Marta Dauliūtė, Elisabeth Marjanović Cronvall  
| Sweden, Lithuania | 61 min

A female filmmaking team penetrates the defensive 
swagger of two camera-wary Lithuanian  
migrant workers in Sweden, revealing their shaky  
self-esteem and true feelings about being 
considered cheap labour.

WED, MAY 1	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 1:00 PM	S COTIA

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

THE SHEBABS OF YARMOUK
D: Axel Salvatori-Sinz | France | 77 min

Torn between exile abroad and compulsory 
military enlistment, a group of young, artistic 
Palestinian refugees from the third generation 
in Syria, stand on the precipice of adulthood, 
looking towards the future, without freedom or 
country to anchor them.

FRI, APR 26	 8:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, APR 27	 4:00 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

TRUCKER AND THE FOX
D: Arash Lahooti | Iran | 78 min

A truck-driving filmmaker finds himself in a 
psychiatric hospital after the loss of his beloved 
collaborator, a pet fox. He takes control of his  
life and his bipolar disorder by planning a new 
film, a donkey romance.

FRI, APR 26	 1:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 4:00 PM	S COTIA

WORLD PREMIERE

A WHOLE LOTT MORE
D: Victor Buhler | UK | 90 min

When the auto crisis hits, Lott Industries has  
a year to either reinvent or close down. Since 
all its 1200-plus employees have developmental 
disabilities, far more than jobs are at stake in  
this touching film about spirit and perseverance.

SUN, APR 28	 8:15 PM	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 1:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 9:15 PM	BLOOR

WINTER, GO AWAY!
D: Sofia Rodkevich, Anton Seregin, Madina Mustafina, 
Elena Khoreva, Anna Moiseenko, Dmitry Kubasov, 
Askold Kurov, Nadezhda Leonteva, Alexey Zhirayakov, 
Denis Klebleev | Russia | 79 min

Filmed in the two months leading up to  
Vladimir Putin’s third reelection, this magnificent  
account of the political climate during  
the campaign reveals a country deeply divided 
amidst accusations of intolerance, corruption, 
fraud and human rights violations.

Screening with

VLADIMIR PUTIN IN  
DEEP CONCENTRATION
D: Dana O’Keefe, Sasha Kliment | USA | 9 min

TUE, APR 30	 8:30 PM	S COTIA
WED, MAY 1	 5:30 PM	H ART
FRI, MAY 3	 3:30 PM	RO M

WO R L D  SHOW  CASE

TRUCKER AND THE FOXGANGSTER OF LOVE



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 17

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

A DREAM IN THE MAKING
D: Bartosz M. Kowalski | Poland | 50 min

In this stirring story of friendship and 
determination, Pawel coaches his best buddy 
Bartek to become a film stuntman, and  
their dreams reach beyond the desperate 
confines of their impoverished and violent 
Warsaw neighbourhood.

Screening with

EXIT POINT
D: Jagoda Szelc | Poland | 17 min

THU, MAY 2	 9:45 PM	 TBLB
FRI, MAY 3	 5:30 PM	 TBLB

ENTANGLED
D: Lidia Duda | Poland | 50 min

The line between victim and aggressor tragically 
blurs when a young Polish man exacts revenge 
on an abusive neighbour, now imprisoned while 
his molester walks free. Neither man can entirely 
escape the other.

Screening with

THE CONVERSATION
D: Piotr Sulkowski | Poland | 17 min

FRI, APR 26	 1:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, APR 27	 6:30 PM	S COTIA
FRI, MAY 3	 9:00 PM	INNIS

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

FREE THE BUTTERFLY
D: Joanna Frydrych | Poland | 45 min

A former model and fiercely driven career woman  
aims her laser-focus on a singular goal: cheating 
death. Defying the odds of her ALS diagnosis  
for ten years, she now fixes her limited energy on 
creatively fundraising for traditional treatments 
in India.

Screening with

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

GALUMPHING
D: Kamila Jozefowicz | Poland | 41 min

Rather than work long days to buy frivolous things,  
a fearless Argentine artist practices self-sufficiency  
by living alone, off the grid and the land, in 
remotest Brazil. But after ten years, the luxury  
of her isolation is threatened by outside forces.

SUN, APR 28	 6:00 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 1:30 PM	S COTIA

MAN AT WAR
D: Jacek Bławut | Poland | 75 min

Rabid gamers and history nuts re-enact WWII 
dogfights using an online flight simulator, but 
their alliances stray from actual events—Poles 
and Russians side with Nazis while Germans  
join the Allies—leaving historical fact a casualty 
on the virtual battlefield.

Screening with

ROGALIK
D: Pawel Ziemilski | Poland | 17 min

SUN, APR 28	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 4:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

THE MAN WHO MADE ANGELS FLY
D: Wiktoria Szymanska | Poland | 64 min

After fleeing Danzig—now Gdansk—for Sweden 
during WWII, Michael Meschke grew up to 
become one of the world’s greatest marionette 
masters. Now 82, this extraordinary artist 
revisits his past by bringing his famous puppets 
out of storage one last time.

Screening with

EMPEROR’S TOYS
D: Tomasz Gotfryd, Jaroslaw Mozdziedz, Joanna 
Rusinek, Joanna Wojcik, Grzegorz Wierzchowski  
| Poland | 10 min

TUE, APR 30	 3:30 PM	RO M
WED, MAY 1	 9:15 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 9:00 PM	INNIS

Also screening as part of the Made in Poland 
program, Fuck for Forest p. 21

MADE IN POLAND
Supported by the Consulate General of the Republic  
of Poland in Toronto and the Polish Film Institute

ENTANGLED FREE THE BUTTERFLY

A DREAM IN THE MAKING



 18 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

RULE BREAKERS 
AND INNOVATORS

FALL AND WINTER

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

DOWNLOADED
D: Alex Winter | USA | 107 min

As a teen Shawn Fanning cracked the code  
that enabled peer-to-peer file sharing, went  
on to launch a service known as Napster 
with partner Sean Parker, and transformed 
technology,  and the world forever.

SAT, APR 27	 9:00 PM	B ADER
SUN, APR 28	 3:30 PM	S COTIA
FRI, MAY 3	 9:30 PM	 FOX

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

FALL AND WINTER
D: Matt Anderson | USA, Canada | 102 min

This visually stunning film takes us on a  
16,000-mile journey exploring humanity’s 
looming environmental crisis. Drawing on 
traditional and modern knowledge, some of 
today’s most progressive thinkers present 
alternatives to our current disastrous path.

TUE, APR 30	 8:45 PM	RO M
THU, MAY 2	 12:30 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 5:30 PM	 TBLB

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

FREE THE MIND
D: Phie Ambo | Denmark | 80 min

In science’s ongoing quest to solve the mysteries 
of the brain, renowned neuroscientist Richard 
Davidson works with veterans with PTSD and 
children with ADHD to explore the possibility  
of changing the brain through the power of thought.

THU, MAY 2	 6:30 PM	BLOOR
FRI, MAY 3	 6:00 PM	RO M
SAT, MAY 4	 11:00 AM	B ADER

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

FUTURE MY LOVE
D: Maja Borg | Scotland, Sweden | 93 min

In a dual narrative, musings over a lost first love, 
shot in poetic 8mm black and white, contrast 
with a portrait of the utopian ideas of a 95-year-
old futurist, shot in vibrant colour.

FRI, APR 26	 9:15 PM	RO M
SAT, APR 27	 1:30 PM	S COTIA
FRI, MAY 3	 6:45 PM	B ADER

THE HUMAN SCALE
D: Andreas M. Dalsgaard | Denmark | 83 min

“It’s either cars or humans,” says revolutionary 
architect Jan Gehl, asked how to accommodate 
the 6.5 billion who will be living in cities by 2050. 
From NYC to Chongqing, this controversial film 
examines what urban landscapes could soon be.

FRI, APR 26	 11:30 AM	BLOOR
SAT, APR 27	 4:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 9:00 PM	RO M

MENSTRUAL MAN
D: Amit Virmani | Singapore, India | 63 min

Considered a madman and a pervert by his 
community, a visionary micro-entrepreneur 
ignores the naysayers and follows his dream:  
to create low-cost sanitary pads, employment 
and emancipation for the rural women of India.

Screening with

THE BARREL
D: Anabel Rodriguez | UK | 11 min

TUE, APR 30	 6:30 PM	S COTIA
WED, MAY 1	 10:30 AM	RO M
FRI, MAY 3	 9:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

THE OTHER SHORE
D: Timothy Wheeler | USA | 96 min

Now in her sixties, world-record-holding long-
distance swimmer Diana Nyad leaves retirement 
to re-attempt the one swim that’s eluded her: 
a treacherous 103-mile non-stop crossing from 
Cuba to Florida, without a shark cage.

THU, MAY 2	 9:45 PM	B ADER
FRI, MAY 3	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 3:00 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY APPLY
D: Cullen Hoback | USA | 79 min

Think your privacy settings are protecting you? 
Think again. This wry and disturbing doc exposes 
what governments and corporations do with your  
personal information each time you click “I Accept.”

FRI, APR 26	 1:30 PM	B ADER
SUN, APR 28	 6:00 PM	RO M
FRI, MAY 3	 2:00 PM	H ART

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

TINY: A STORY ABOUT LIVING SMALL
D: Merete Mueller, Christopher Smith | USA | 62 min

A young couple pursues their dream of building 
a tiny house, smaller than a parking space, and 
in doing so explore a new movement of people 
living smaller, but ultimately living large.

Screening with

HOME
D: Thomas Gleeson | New Zealand | 11 min

SUN, APR 28	 9:15 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 4:00 PM	S COTIA
SUN, MAY 5	 1:30 PM	RE VUE

TPB AFK: THE PIRATE BAY  
AWAY FROM KEYBOARD
D: Simon Klose | Sweden | 82 min

Three twenty-somethings, co-founders of the 
world’s largest file-sharing site, square off against 
Hollywood in a copyright lawsuit where the future 
of the Internet is at stake...and which could leave 
them imprisoned and millions of dollars in debt.

MON, APR 29	 6:30 PM	S COTIA
TUE, APR 30	 8:00 PM	H ART
SUN, MAY 5	 4:00 PM	RE VUE

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

WE CAUSE SCENES
D: Matt Adams | USA | 86 min

Actor and comedian Charlie Todd takes his act  
to the streets, subway cars, and parks of  
New York City. Videos of his Improv Everywhere 
“prank collective” go viral on YouTube and inspire 
copycats the world over.

FRI, APR 26	 9:30 PM	ROY AL
SUN, APR 28	 2:00 PM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 5:30 PM	H ART

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

WILLIAM AND THE WINDMILL
D: Ben Nabors | USA | 92 min

An ingenious 14-year-old Malawian boy builds a 
windmill from junk and rescues his family from  
famine. But when the overwhelming media 
attention transforms his life, can he survive the 
massive change

FRI, APR 26	 9:00 PM	S COTIA
SUN, APR 28	 11:00 AM	B ADER
FRI, MAY 3	 7:00 PM	 FOX



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 19

AS TIME GOES BY IN SHANGHAI
D: Uli Gaulke | Germany, Netherlands | 90 min

The members of this Shanghai jazz band, all aged 
between 65 and 87, have seen it all—from the 
Japanese occupation, to the Communist Cultural 
Revolution, to turbo capitalism—but what lies 
ahead could be their greatest adventure yet. 

WED, MAY 1	 4:15 PM	BLOOR
THU, MAY 2	 9:30 PM	ROY AL

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

BROTHERS HYPNOTIC
D: Reuben Atlas | USA, Netherlands | 80 min

Bombastic, soulful, sexy as hell—and that’s just 
the music! The eight real-life brothers of Hypnotic 
Brass Ensemble reinvent horns, hip-hop, and  
their father’s musical legacy in this thumpin’ look 
at the struggle to create and control success.

WED, MAY 1	 7:00 PM	ROY AL
THU, MAY 2	 9:00 PM	 QUAD*
SUN, MAY 5	 9:30 PM	BLOOR

* Docs at Dusk screening, p. 7.

WORLD PREMIERE

CHIMERAS
D: Mika Mattila | Finland | 87 min

Wang Guangyi, international art star and founding 
father of Chinese contemporary art, and Liu Gang, 
a promising young photographer, imagine a world 
shaped by Eastern thought and culture without 
Western influence, and wrestle to realize it.

FRI, APR 26	 9:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, APR 28	 1:30 PM	S COTIA
THU, MAY 2	 4:30 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

EVERYBODY STREET
D: Cheryl Dunn | USA | 83 min

Celebrated filmmaker and photographer Cheryl 
Dunn turns her lens on the most infamous and 
influential of New York’s street photographers 
in a behind-the-scenes look at the masters who, 
over six decades, have defined the art form.

Screening with

FLO
D: Riley Hooper | USA | 10 min

SUN, APR 28	 8:30 PM	RO M
TUE, APR 30	 5:30 PM	H ART
FRI, MAY 3	 11:00 AM	B ADER

WORLD PREMIERE

THE EXHIBITION
D: Damon Vignale | Canada | 93 min

Artist Pamela Masik painted massive, brutal 
portraits of Vancouver’s missing and murdered 
women to condemn a culture whose prejudices 
contributed to their violent fate. But, in the 
horrific light of the Picton trial, she is instead 
accused of exploitation.

SAT, APR 27	 9:30 PM	 TBLB
MON, APR 29	 1:00 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE 

FINDING THE FUNK
D: Nelson George | USA | 78 min

Narrated by Questlove of the Roots, Finding the 
Funk is a journey through the past, present and 
future of funk music, hearing from its legends 
such as Sly Stone, George Clinton, Bootsy Collins 
and Maceo Parker.

TUE, APR 30	 7:00 PM	ROY AL
THU, MAY 2	 4:30 PM	B ADER
SAT, MAY 4	 1:30 PM	BLOOR

NEXT 
THE Arts, creativity, and pop culture

CHIMERAS

BROTHERS HYPNOTIC

GOOD OL’FREDATHE GREAT NORTH KOREAN PICTURE SHOW



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

THE BURGER AND THE KING
D: James Marsh | UK | 1996 | 56 min

See a different side of Elvis Presley through 
the southern fried peanut butter sandwiches, 
cornbread and squirrel meat that fed, and  
may have stopped, his heart. Recipes provided.

FRI, APR 26	 11:00 AM	B ADER

CHOIR BOYS
D: Magnus Isacsson | Canada | 1999 | 76 min

Charming, eccentric and totally engaging, this 
1999 film follows a young choirmaster and  
his motley choir of twenty homeless men for  
18 months in Montreal, capturing their 
surprising success, behind the scenes conflicts 
and an outright mutiny over rules.

SUN, APR 28	 6:30 PM	INNIS

CONVENTO
D: Jarred Alterman | Portugal | 2012 | 53 min

In the hills of southeastern Portugal stands a 
400-year-old monastery inhabited by an eccentric 
family of artists. Jarred Alterman paints a 
quixotic portrait of their home, a place for artistic 
cultivation and a playground for the spirit.

MON, APR 29	 9:30 PM	INNIS

WORLD PREMIERE

RIVER
D: Bill Ross | USA | 2011 | 180 min

Presented in its full length for the first time, 
River depicts the filmmaking brothers’ journey 
sailing from their home state of Ohio 

to New Orleans, joined by their brother Al and 
friend Kyle. The film is a beautiful and hilarious 
film of friendship and adventure.

WED, MAY 1	 7:00 PM	INNIS

SEVENTEEN

D: Joel DeMott, Jeff Kreines | USA | 1995 | 198 min

Following a group of seniors in their final year 
of high school, Joel DeMott’s and Jeff Kreines’ 
Sundance Grand Jury prize-winning Seventeen 
shows the joy, complexity and despair of  
a group of teenagers hurtling into their future.

FRI, MAY 3	 8:00 PM	 TBLB

WILDWOOD, NJ
D: Ruth Leitman, Carol Weaks Cassidy | USA  
| 1994 | 60 min

Meet some Jersey girls “down the shore” on 
the beaches and boardwalks of Wildwood. 
Sunning, strolling but never swimming—their 
hair!—the encounters are brief but candid  
and the total effect is enthralling.

SUN, APR 28	 9:00 PM	INNIS

Also screening as part of the Redux program, 
The War Room p. 6

REDUX

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

GOOD OL’ FREDA
D: Ryan White | USA | 86 min

A Liverpool teen lands the job of a lifetime when 
a local band, The Beatles, hires her to run their fan  
club in this fresh insider’s look at Beatlemania direct  
from the Fab Four’s loyal secretary, fan and friend.

SAT, APR 27	 9:00 PM	BLOOR
SUN, APR 28	 1:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 8:45 PM	RE GENT

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

THE GREAT NORTH KOREAN  
PICTURE SHOW
D: James Leong, Lynn Lee | Singapore | 94 min

Welcome to Hollywood, Kim Jong Il-style. For the  
first time ever, foreign cameras enter North 
Korea’s only film school. Follow two young actors, 
handpicked for movie stardom, struggle to please 
the regime’s propaganda machine, and Dear Leader.

WED, MAY 1	 8:45 PM	S COTIA
FRI, MAY 3	 7:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 9:15 PM	S COTIA

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

THE PUNK SINGER
D: Sini Anderson | USA | 80 min

Finally, the long anticipated documentary of 
Kathleen Hanna. The lead singer of Bikini Kill and 
Le Tigre, she rose to fame as the voice of the riot 
grrrl movement, becoming one of her generation’s 
most outspoken feminist icons.

MON, APR 29	 9:30 PM	ROY AL
WED, MAY 1	 8:00 PM	H ART
FRI, MAY 3	 6:30 PM	S COTIA

WORLD PREMIERE

SPRING & ARNAUD
D: Katherine Knight, Marcia Connolly | Canada | 60 min

At 60, artist Spring Hurlbut is focused on 
mysterious photographs that evoke mortality. 
Arnaud Maggs, at 86, is putting his life’s work in 
order. Spring & Arnaud is a breathtakingly tender 
portrait of two artists, their work and their love.

Screening with

THE IMPERMANENCE OF THE ORDINARY
D: Dale Sood | Canada | 13 min

MON, APR 29	 6:30 PM	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
SAT, MAY 4	 2:00 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

THIS AIN’T NO MOUSE MUSIC!
D: Chris Simon, Maureen Gosling | USA | 92 min

Legendary producer Chris Stranchwitz—the 
man who brought Tex-Mex and Cajun music into 
the mainstream—leads a delightful musical ride 
through sharecrop shacks, roadside honkytonks, 
cantina dives and wild Blues clubs.

THU, MAY 2	 7:00 PM	ROY AL
FRI, MAY 3	 10:30 AM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

WE ALWAYS LIE TO STRANGERS
D: AJ Schnack, David Wilson | USA | 109 min

With its booming entertainment industry of 
wholesome vaudeville and musical acts Branson, 
Missouri, is the unlikely Broadway of the 
Midwest. This film penetrates the town’s kitschy 
veneer, revealing a struggle to adapt amidst 
social and economic paradigm shifts.

MON, APR 29	 5:30 PM	 TBLB
TUE, APR 30	 1:30 PM	B ADER
SUN, MAY 5	 4:30 PM	H ART

CONVENTO

 20 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

FUCK FOR FOREST
D: Michal Marczak | Poland | 85 min

Fuck for Forest want you to get horny, get  
naked and save the world, selling self-produced  
erotica online to benefit the environment.  
But the transition from fund-raisers to activists  
tests the resolve and motives of these  
wide-eyed idealists.

SUN, APR 28	 11:45 PM	BLOOR
TUE, APR 30	 4:00 PM	 TBLB
SUN, MAY 5	 8:30 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

FUREVER
D: Amy Finkel | USA | 80 min

Losing a pet can feel like losing a family member, 
and for some the void is overwhelming. With 
no prescribed rituals to guide their mourning, 
an entire industry of grief has emerged to offer 
quirky yet touching ways to memorialize them.

Screening with

HAPPY BIRTHDAY EMILY
D: Marcelo Kiwi | Chile | 12 min

SAT, APR 27	 11:30 PM	BLOOR
MON, APR 29	 1:00 PM	RO M
SUN, MAY 5	 6:30 PM	RE VUE

THE GREAT HIP HOP HOAX
D: Jeanie Finlay | UK | 92 min

When their promising Scottish hip hop act is 
written off as “the rapping Proclaimers” by talent 
scouts, best friends Billy and Gavin re-group as 
Silibil n’ Brains, adopt fake accents, and re-invent 
themselves as California homeboys.

WED, MAY 1	 9:30 PM	ROY AL
FRI, MAY 3	 11:45 PM	BLOOR
SAT, MAY 4	 8:30 PM	RO M

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

INTERIOR. LEATHER BAR.
D: Travis Mathews, James Franco | USA | 60 min

To avoid an X rating, 40 minutes of gay S&M 
footage was rumored to have been excised from 
the controversial 1980 film Cruising, starring 
Al Pacino. Filmmakers James Franco and Travis 
Mathews re-imagine those sweaty, sexy,  
censored scenes.

Screening with

COFFEE TIME
D: Maria Fredriksson | Sweden | 14 min

FRI, APR 26	 11:59 PM	BLOOR
SUN, APR 28	 1:30 PM	 TBLB

INTERNATIONAL PREMIERE

MISTAKEN FOR STRANGERS
D: Tom Berninger | USA | 80 min

Director Tom Berninger embarks on an 
international tour with his brother’s band, The 
National. What starts as a behind-the-scenes 
music doc becomes an endearing story of false 
starts, brotherly dynamics and finding your  
own success.

TUE, APR 30	 9:15 PM	ROY AL
THU, MAY 2	 11:59 PM	BLOOR
SUN, MAY 5	 4:00 PM	BLOOR

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

NAKED OPERA
D: Angela Christlieb | Germany, Luxembourg | 82 min

A critically ill European businessman fills his jet-
setting weekends with champagne and gorgeous 
men, flying off to the next performance of Don 
Giovanni, in which he wryly observes a reflection 
of his own decadent and voyeuristic world.

Screening with

I Think This Is The Closest To How  
The Footage Looked
D: Michal Vaknin, Yuval Hameiri | Israel | 9 min

THU, MAY 2	 9:00 PM	RO M
SAT, MAY 4	 11:30 PM	BLOOR
SUN, MAY 5	 5:30 PM	S COTIA

NORTH AMERICAN PREMIERE

SEARCHING FOR BILL
D: Jonas Poher Rassmussen | Denmark | 75 min

Bob Maser heads to Detroit to reclaim his 
stolen car and track down the elusive grifter 
responsible—Bill. A new benchmark in the  
hybrid genre, this enigmatic road movie maps 
what’s left of the American Dream.

Screening with

LEONARDO
D: Jeffrey Zablotny | Canada | 8 min

MON, APR 29	 11:59 PM	BLOOR
WED, MAY 1	 4:30 PM	 TBLB
THU, MAY 2	 1:00 PM	 TBLB

WORLD PREMIERE

SHOOTING BIGFOOT
D: Morgan Matthews | UK | 90 min

Director Morgan Matthews joins three different 
teams of Bigfoot hunters, and finds himself not 
only in the midst of a search for the creature, but 
also amongst a group of people who will go to 
extreme lengths to prove to him that the creature 
is real.

TUE, APR 30	 8:30 PM	 TBLB
WED, MAY 1	 11:59 PM	BLOOR
FRI, MAY 3	 9:30 PM	ROY AL

WORLD PREMIERE

SICK BIRDS DIE EASY
D: Nicholas Fackler | USA | 92 min

Heart of Darkness meets Fear and Loathing 
in Las Vegas as four friends venture into the 
Gabonese jungle searching for the iboga plant 
and a cure for their addictions. Fact and fantasy 
converge on this drug-fueled expedition.

Screening with

THE LOST VILLAGE: THE DARK SIDE
D: Manuel Jiménez | Spain | 13 min

MON, APR 29	 8:30 PM	S COTIA
TUE, APR 30	 11:59 PM	BLOOR
FRI, MAY 3	 7:00 PM	ROY AL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 21

NIGHTVISION
FUCK FOR FOREST

SEARCHING FOR BILL

FUREVER



 22 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

LES BLANK PROGRAM 1: 
MAESTROS

DIZZY GILLESPIE

D: Les Blank | USA | 1964 | 20 min

Les Blank’s intimate portrait of the legendary 
 jazz musician; in Dizzy’s own words, “This young 
man needs no introduction, so to hell with it.”

THE BLUES ACCORDIN’ TO  
LIGHTNIN’ HOPKINS

D: Les Blank | USA | 1968 | 31 min

As gifted a storyteller as he is a musician, Texas 
bluesman Lightnin’ Hopkins takes us on a ride 
through his life and times, stopping in at his 
hometown, a black rodeo and a barbeque, all 
accompanied by the finest of blues.

THE MAESTRO: KING OF THE  
COWBOY ARTISTS

D: Les Blank | USA | 1994 | 54 min

Gerry Gaxiola, aka The Maestro, abandoned his 
job to take on the art world. With his Hollywood-
cowboy persona and steadfast refusal to accept 
money for art, The Maestro offers a refreshingly 
glorious take on the power of creativity.

TUE, APR 30	 9:00 PM	INNIS  

LES BLANK PROGRAM 2: 
WELL SPENT LIVES

JULIE: OLD TIME TALES OF THE  
BLUE RIDGE

D: Les Blank | USA | 1991 | 11 min

Eighty-year-old Julie Lyon sings, plays the 
harmonica and tells tales of her Appalachian 
childhood in North Carolina, revealing  
with a twinkle in her eye the story of her secret 
first love.

MARC AND ANN

D: Les Blank | USA | 1991 | 27 min

A Louisiana couple works to promote the 
traditional culture and music of their beloved 
Cajun country. Marc handcrafts accordions while 
Ann writes histories of regional music, their 
relationship and life’s work a testament to love 
and balance.

A WELL SPENT LIFE

D: Les Blank | USA | 1971 | 44 min

Considered by many to be the greatest blues 
guitarist and songster of all time, Mance 
Lipscomb is also a dedicated husband and 
sharecropper. A Well Spent Life demonstrates 
Les Blank’s prowess at celebrating the  
unsung hero.

FRI, MAY 3	 3:00 PM	 TBLB

LES BLANK PROGRAM 3:  
PLEASURES

DRY WOOD

D: Les Blank | USA | 1973 | 37 min

Featuring a communal feast, a raucous country 
Mardi Gras and the finest Cajun music, Dry Wood 
is a beautiful portrait of two musical greats 
Bois Sec Ardoin and Canray Fontenot and their 
families’ lives and experiences.

GAP-TOOTHED WOMEN

D: Les Blank | USA | 1987 | 31 min

Featuring model Lauren Hutton and Supreme 
Court Justice Sandra Day O’Connor, this  
funny and heartfelt love letter to women born 
with a space between their front teeth  
becomes a greater look at beauty, self-esteem 
and perception.

ALWAYS FOR PLEASURE

D: Les Blank | USA | 1978 | 58 min

An exhilarating collage of what New Orleans 
does best: celebrate. From second-line parades 
to Mardi Gras to the Jazz Fest and beyond, 
Always for Pleasure bursts with lively music that 
showcases this unique culture at its finest.

SAT, MAY 4	 6:30 PM	INNIS

OUTSTANDING 
ACHIEVEMENT AWARD
Retrospective honouring Les Blank LES BLANK

MARC AND ANNALWAYS FOR PLEASURE



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 23

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

CANADIAN SPECTRUM

INTERNATIONAL SPECTRUM

WORLD SHOWCASE

MADE IN POLAND

RULE BREAKERS AND INNOVATORS

NEXT

NIGHTVISION

OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT  
AWARD RETROSPECTIVE

FOCUS ON PETER METTLER

REDUX

SCHEDULE  
AT A GLANCE

6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

9:30 PM  
THE MANOR 

p. 4
Bloor

PHOTO: JEN SHORT

Friday, April 26
Thursday, April 25

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

11:00 AM
The Burger 
and… p. 20

1:30 PM
Terms And… 
p. 18

4:00 PM
Ballerina  
p. 11

6:00 PM
Tough Bond  
p. 13

8:30 PM
Oil Sands 
Karaoke p. 9

BADER

11:30 AM
The Human Scale 
p. 18

2:00 PM
Pussy Riot—A 
Punk Prayer p. 5

6:30 PM
Anita  
p. 4

9:30 PM
Narco Cultura  
p. 5

11:59 PM
Interior… 
p. 21

BLOOR

7:00 PM
Cloudy 
Mountains p. 11

9:15 PM
Future My Love  
p. 18

ROM

7:00 PM
Alias  
p. 8

9:30 PM
We Cause Scenes 
p. 18 

ROYAL

7:00 PM
The Life and 
Crimes… p. 16

9:30 PM
The Garden of 
Eden p. 12

SCOTIA 
3

6:30 PM
I Am Breathing 
p. 15

9:00 PM
William and the 
Windmill p. 18 

SCOTIA 
4

2:00 PM
Which Way Is 
THE FRONT… p. 6

5:00 PM
Before the 
Revolution p. 11

7:00 PM
The Expedition to 
the End… p. 14

9:30 PM
When I Walk  
p. 10  

TBLB1

1:00 PM
Trucker and 
the Fox p. 16

3:30 PM
Bending Steel  
p. 14

6:00 PM
The Only Son  
p. 16

8:30 PM
Elena  
p. 12

TBLB2

1:30 PM
Entangled  
p. 17 

4:00 PM
Gangster of 
Love p. 15

6:30 PM
Last Woman 
Standing p. 9

9:00 PM
Chimeras  
p. 19

TBLB3

5:30 PM
Bà n i  
p. 14

8:00 PM
The ShEbabs of  
YarmOuk p. 16

TBLB4

BADER	I sabel Bader Theatre

BLOOR	 Bloor Hot Docs Cinema

FOX	 Fox Theatre

HART	H art House Theatre

INNIS	I nnis Town Hall

QUAD	 Burwash Quad

REGENT	T he Regent

REVUE	T he Revue

ROM	 ROM Theatre

ROYAL	T he Royal Cinema

SCOTIA	S cotiabank Theatre Toronto

TBLB	TI FF Bell Lightbox

LEGEND



 24 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

15
30
45
60

75
90
105
120

135
150
165
180

SA
TU

RD
AY

, A
PR

IL
 2

7
Su

nd
ay

, A
pril


 2

8
11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

BADER
11:00 AM
The Garden of 
Eden p. 12

1:30 PM
Anita  
p. 4

4:00 PM
I Am Breathing 
p. 15

6:00 PM
Fatal Assistance  
p. 4

9:00 PM
Downloaded  
p. 18

BLOOR
12:00 PM
Who is Dayani 
Cristal? p. 7

5:00 PM
Fight Like 
Soldiers… p. 4

9:00 PM
Good Ol’ Freda 
p. 20

11:30 PM
Furever  
p. 21

INNIS
7:00 PM
Gambling, Gods and LSD  
p. 10

ROM
11:30 AM
Elena  
p. 12

2:00 PM
Oil Sands 
Karaoke p. 9

4:30 PM
The Man Who Saved 
the World p. 13

7:15 PM
Salma  
p. 6

9:45 PM
The Circle  
p. 11 

ROYAL
7:00 PM
Our Nixon  
p. 5

9:15 PM
Dragon Girls  
p. 12

SCOTIA 
3

1:30 PM
Future My Love 
p. 18 

4:00 PM
The ShEbabs of  
YarmOuk p. 16

6:30 PM
Entangled  
p. 17 

8:30 PM
Wrong Time… 
p. 7

SCOTIA 
4

1:00 PM
Bà n i  
p. 14

3:30 PM
Ballerina  
p. 11 

6:00 PM
In the Shadow of 
the Sun p. 15

9:00 PM
The Defector… 
p. 14

TBLB1
1:30 PM
Narco Cultura  
p. 5

4:00 PM
Valentine Road  
p. 6

6:30 PM
15 Reasons  
to Live p. 8

9:00 PM
Which Way Is 
The Front… p. 6

TBLB2
2:00 PM
When I Walk  
p. 10

4:30 PM
The Human Scale 
p. 18

7:00 PM
Mercy Mercy: A 
Portrait… p. 16

9:30 PM
The Exhibition 
p. 19

TBLB3
1:00 PM
The Machine Which 
Makes… p. 5 

3:30 PM
Felix Austria! 
p. 14

6:00 PM
Before the 
Revolution p. 11

8:00 PM
Chi  
p. 8

TBLB4
5:00 PM
Cloudy 
Mountains p. 11

7:30 PM
Softening 
p. 9

9:15 PM
Unplugged 
p. 13

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

BADER
11:00 AM
William and the 
Windmill p. 18

2:00 PM
We Cause Scenes 
p. 18

4:30 PM
Pussy Riot—A 
Punk Prayer p. 5 

7:00 PM
Tales from the 
Organ Trade p. 10

9:30 PM
NCR: Not 
Criminally… p. 9

BLOOR
12:30 PM
Last Woman 
Standing p. 9

3:30 PM
The Expedition to 
the End… p. 14

6:30 PM
The Ghosts in Our 
Machine p. 9

9:15 PM
Continental  
p. 4

11:45 PM
Fuck for 
Forest p. 21

INNIS
6:30 PM
Choir Boys 
p. 20

9:00 PM
Wildwood, 
NJ p. 20

ROM
1:30 PM
The Only Son 
p. 16

4:00 PM
The Life and 
Crimes… p. 16

6:00 PM
Terms And… 
p. 18

8:30 PM
Everybody Street 
p. 19

ROYAL
7:30 PM
Live Cinema 
p. 5 

9:30 PM
Remote Area 
Medical p. 6 

SCOTIA 
3

1:00 PM
Alias  
p. 8

3:30 PM
Downloaded  
p. 18

7:00 PM
Sickfuckpeople 
p. 13

9:30 PM
Gangster of 
Love p. 15

SCOTIA 
4

1:30 PM
Chimeras  
p. 19

4:00 PM
Trucker and 
the Fox p. 16 

6:30 PM
Bending Steel  
p. 14

9:00 PM
Rent a Family 
Inc. p. 6

TBLB1
1:00 PM
Good Ol’ Freda 
p. 20 

3:30 PM
Fatal Assistance  
p. 4 

6:30 PM
Maidentrip  
p. 16

9:00 PM
Valentine Road 
p. 6

TBLB2
1:30 PM
Interior. 
Leather… p. 21 

4:00 PM
The Man Who Saved 
the World p. 13

6:45 PM
Hill of Pleasures 
p. 12

9:15 PM
Tiny: A Story 
About… p. 18

TBLB3
2:00 PM
The Circle  
p. 11 

4:30 PM
Tough Bond  
p. 13

7:00 PM
Man at War  
p. 17

9:30 PM
31st Haul  
p. 11

TBLB4
3:30 PM
Mercy Mercy: A 
Portrait… p. 16

6:00 PM
Free the 
Butterfly p. 17

8:15 PM
A Whole Lott 
More p. 16 



416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 25

M
ONDAY, APRIL 29

TUESDAY, APRIL 30
AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

11:00 AM
Chi  
p. 8

1:30 PM
15 Reasons to 
Live p. 8 

4:00 PM
Who is Dayani 
Cristal? p. 7

7:00 PM
These Birds 
Walk p. 6 

9:15 PM
Cutie and the 
Boxer p. 11

BADER

6:30 PM
The 
Unbelievers p. 6

9:30 PM
Let the Fire 
Burn p .5

11:59 PM
Searching 
for Bill p. 21

BLOOR

2:00 PM
Fight Like 
Soldiers… p. 4

5:30 PM
Wrong Time 
p. 7 

8:00 PM
In the Shadow of 
the Sun p. 15

HART

6:30 PM
Eastern Avenue 
 p. 10

9:30 PM
Convento 
p. 20

INNIS

10:30 AM
Dragon 
Girls p. 12

1:00 PM
Furever  
p. 21

3:30 PM
Sickfuckpeople 
p. 13 

6:00 PM
The Last Station 
p. 13 9

8:45 PM
The Machine Which 
Makes… p. 5

ROM

7:00 PM
American 
Commune p. 14

9:30 PM
The Punk 
Singer p. 20

ROYAL

1:00 PM
The Exhibition 
p. 19

3:30 PM
The Defector… 
p. 14

6:00 PM
Felix Austria! 
p. 14

8:30 PM
Sick Birds Die Easy 
p. 21 

SCOTIA 
3

1:30 PM
Free the 
Butterfly p. 17

4:00 PM
Tiny: A Story 
About… p. 18

6:30 PM
TPB AFK…  
p. 18

9:00 PM
Lucky  
p. 16 

SCOTIA 
4

12:00 PM
THE MANOR  
p. 4

3:00 PM
Our Nixon  
p. 5

5:30 PM
We Always Lie to 
Strangers p. 20

8:15 PM
12 O’Clock 
Boys p. 11

TBLB1

1:00 PM
Tales from the 
Organ Trade p. 10

3:30 PM
Salma  
P. 6

6:30 PM
Spring & 
Arnaud p. 20

8:45 PM
Occupy: The Movie 
p. 9

TBLB2

1:30 PM
Unplugged 
p. 13

4:00 PM
Softening 
p. 9

6:00 PM
Special Ed  
p. 10

9:00 PM
Blood 
Relative p. 8

TBLB3

4:30 PM
Man at War  
p. 17 

7:00 PM
The Women 
and… p. 13

9:15 PM
The Convict 
Patient p. 14

TBLB4

AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

11:00 AM
Remote Area 
Medical p. 6

1:30 PM
We Always Lie to 
Strangers p. 20

4:15 PM
The Last Station 
p. 13

7:00 PM
Blackfish 
p. 14

9:15 PM
High Five: A 
Suburban… p. 4 

BADER

6:30 PM
Blood Brother  
p. 4

9:15 PM
Muscle Shoals  
p. 5

11:59 PM
Sick Birds 
Die… p. 21

BLOOR

2:00 PM
Occupy: The Movie 
p. 9

5:30 PM
Everybody Street 
p. 19

8:00 PM
TPB AFK…  
p. 18

HART

6:30 PM
Intern’l Doc  
Challenge p. 4

9:00 PM
Les blank Program 1: 
maestros p. 22

INNIS

10:30 AM
Special Ed 
p. 10

1:00 PM
Rent a Family 
Inc. p. 6

3:30 PM
The Man Who 
Made… p. 17

6:30 PM
Gaza Calling p. 15

8:45 PM
Fall and Winter  
p. 18

ROM

7:00 PM
Finding the 
Funk p. 19

9:15 PM
Mistaken for 
Strangers p. 21 

ROYAL

1:00 PM
The Convict 
Patient p. 14

3:30 PM
NCR: Not 
Criminally… p. 9 

6:00 PM
Just the Right 
AmounT… p. 12 

9:00 PM
Love Still p. 13 

SCOTIA 
3

1:30 PM
Maidentrip  
p. 16

4:00 PM
Continental  
p. 4

6:30 PM
Menstrual 
Man p. 18

8:30 PM
Winter, Go Away! 
p. 16

SCOTIA 
4

3:00 PM
These Birds 
Walk p. 6

5:30 PM
Caucus  
p. 4

8:15 PM
The Kill Team  
p. 15

TBLB1

1:00 PM
Let the Fire 
Burn p. 5

3:30 PM
Hill of Pleasures 
p. 12

6:00 PM
Aatsinki: The 
Story… p. 11

8:30 PM
Shooting Bigfoot 
p. 21

TBLB2

1:30 PM
Lucky  
p. 16

4:00 PM
Fuck for Forest 
p. 21

6:30 PM
Alphée of the 
Stars p. 8

9:00 PM
Unclaimed  
p. 10

TBLB3

4:30 PM
31st Haul  
p. 11

7:00 PM
Another Night 
ON EARTH p. 11 

9:30 PM
Dead or Alive 
p. 8

TBLB4



 26 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

W
EDNE


SD

AY
, M

AY
 1

TH
UR

SD
AY

, M
AY

 2
AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

BADER
11:00 AM
The Ghosts in  
Our Machine p. 9

1:30 PM
Alphée of  
the Stars p. 8

4:00 PM
High Five: A 
Suburban… p. 4

6:30 PM
In God We Trust 
p. 15

9:00 PM
After Tiller  
p. 4

BLOOR
4:15 PM
As Time Goes By 
in Shanghai p. 19

6:45 PM
The Crash Reel  
p. 4

9:45 PM
Cutie and the 
Boxer p. 11

11:59 PM
Shooting 
Bigfoot p. 21

HART
2:00 PM
Blood Brother  
p. 4

5:30 PM
Winter, Go Away! 
p. 16 

8:00 PM
The Punk 
Singer p. 20

INNIS
7:00 PM
River  
p. 20

ROM
10:30 AM
Menstrual 
Man p. 18

1:00 PM
Cloudy 
Mountains p. 11

3:30 PM
American 
Commune p. 14

6:00 PM
Just the Right 
Amount… p. 12

8:30 PM
Eufrosina´s 
Revolution p. 14

ROYAL
7:00 PM
Brothers 
Hypnotic p. 19

9:30 PM
The Great Hip  
Hop Hoax p. 21

SCOTIA 
3

1:00 PM
The Women 
and… p. 13

3:30 PM
Blood 
Relative p. 8

6:00 PM
New Life of a 
Family Album p. 16

9:15 PM
The Last Black 
Sea Pirates p. 12

SCOTIA 
4

1:30 PM
The Life and 
Crimes… p. 16

4:00 PM
Aatsinki: The 
Story of… p. 11

6:30 PM
Here One Day 
p. 15

8:45 PM
The Great North 
Korean… p. 20

TBLB1
3:00 PM
The 
Unbelievers p. 6

5:30 PM
Teenage  
p. 13

8:00 PM
Forest of the 
Dancing Spirits p. 12

TBLB2
1:30 PM
12 O’Clock 
Boys p. 11

3:30 PM
I Will Be 
Murdered p. 15

6:00 PM
Buying Sex  
p. 8

8:30 PM
Northern Light  
p. 16

TBLB3
1:00 PM
A Whole Lott 
More p. 16

4:00 PM
Spring & 
Arnaud p. 20

6:30 PM
The Devil’s Lair 
p. 14

9:00 PM
Alcan 
Highway p. 14

TBLB4
4:30 PM
Searching for 
Bill p. 21

7:00 PM
Second 
Class p. 16

9:15 PM
The Man Who 
Made… p. 17

AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

BADER
11:00 AM
Caucus  
p. 4

2:00 PM
Blackfish  
p. 14

4:30 PM
Finding the 
Funk p. 19

7:00 PM
The War Room  
p. 6

9:45 PM
The Other Shore  
p. 18

BLOOR
6:30 PM
Free The Mind 
p. 18

9:30 PM
Quality 
Balls… p. 5

11:59 PM
Mistaken 
for… p. 21

HART
2:00 PM
The Kill Team  
p. 15

5:00 PM
The Crash Reel  
p. 4

8:00 PM
Teenage  
p. 13

INNIS
6:30 PM
Picture of Light 
p. 10

9:00 PM
The Man Who 
Made… p. 17

QUAD
9:00 PM
Brothers 
Hypnotic p. 19

ROM
10:30 AM
Before 
the… p. 11

1:00 PM
The Last Station 
p. 13

3:30 PM
Unclaimed  
p. 10

6:00 PM
Junior  
p. 12

9:00 PM
Naked Opera  
p. 21

ROYAL
7:00 PM
This Ain’t No 
Mouse Music! p. 20

9:30 PM
As Time Goes By 
in Shanghai p. 19

SCOTIA 
3

1:00 PM
Second 
Class p. 16

3:30 PM
Gaza Calling  
p. 15

6:00 PM
The Machine Which 
Makes… p. 5

8:45 PM
Dead or Alive 
p. 8

SCOTIA 
4

1:30 PM
In God We Trust 
p. 15

4:00 PM
Tales from the 
Organ Trade p. 10

6:30 PM
Tough Bond  
p. 13

9:15 PM
The Women 
and… p. 13

TBLB1
12:30 PM
Fall and Winter  
p. 18

3:00 PM
After Tiller  
p. 4

6:00 PM
God Loves Uganda 
p. 4

9:00 PM
Big Men  
p. 14

TBLB2
2:00 PM
Alcan 
Highway p. 14

4:00 PM
The Last Black 
Sea Pirates p. 12

7:00 PM
Gideon’s Army  
p. 4

9:45 PM
Another Night 
on Earth p. 11

TBLB3
1:00 PM
Searching for 
Bill p. 21

3:30 PM
The Devil’s Lair 
p. 14

6:30 PM
Brave New 
River p. 8

8:45 PM
Love Still  
p. 13

TBLB4
4:30 PM
Chimeras  
p. 19

7:30 PM
The Auctioneer 
p. 8

9:45 PM
A Dream in the 
Making p. 17



FRIDAY, M
ay 3

SATURDAY, M
ay 4

AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

11:00 AM
Everybody Street 
p. 19

1:30 PM
God Loves Uganda 
p. 4

4:00 PM
Forest of the 
Dancing Spirits p. 12

6:45 PM
Future My Love 
p. 18

9:30 PM
Blood Brother p. 4 BADER

6:15 PM
Muscle Shoals  
p. 5

9:15 PM
Blackfish  
p. 14

11:45 PM
The Great Hip 
Hop Hoax p. 21

BLOOR

7:00 PM
William and the 
Windmill p. 18

9:30 PM
Downloaded  
p. 18

FOX

2:00 PM
Terms And… 
p. 18

5:30 PM
American 
Commune p. 14

8:00 PM
Big Men  
p. 14

HART

6:30 PM
Gaza Calling  
p. 15

9:00 PM
Entangled  
p. 17

INNIS

10:30 AM
This Ain’t 
No… p. 20

1:00 PM
Junior  
p. 12

3:30 PM
Winter, Go Away! 
p. 16

6:00 PM
Free The Mind 
p. 18

9:00 PM
These Birds 
Walk p. 6

ROM

7:00 PM
Sick Birds Die Easy 
p. 21

9:30 PM
Shooting Bigfoot 
p. 21

ROYAL

1:30 PM
Buying Sex  
p. 8

3:45 PM
Eufrosina´s 
Revolution p. 14

6:30 PM
The Punk 
Singer p. 20

9:00 PM
Gangster  
of Love p. 15

SCOTIA 
3

1:00 PM
Gideon’s Army  
p. 4

4:15 PM
Quality 
Balls… p. 5

7:00 PM
New Life of a 
Family… p. 16

9:30 PM
Mercy Mercy: A 
Portrait… p. 16 

SCOTIA 
4

4:30 PM
The Kill Team  
p. 15

7:00 PM
The Great North 
Korean… p. 20

9:30 PM
Let the Fire 
Burn p .5

TBLB1

1:30 PM
Last Woman 
Standing p. 9

4:00 PM
Another Night 
on Earth p. 11

6:30 PM
The Other Shore  
p. 18

9:00 PM
Menstrual 
Man p. 18

TBLB2

1:00 PM
Blood 
Relative p. 8

3:30 PM
The Only Son 
p. 16

6:00 PM
Here One Day 
p. 15

8:30 PM
Northern Light  
p. 16

TBLB3

3:00 PM
les blank: pgm 2 
p. 22

5:30 PM
A Dream in the 
Making p. 17

8:00 PM
Seventeen p. 20 TBLB4

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

11:00 AM
Free The Mind 
p. 18

1:30 PM
The 
Unbelievers p. 6

4:00 PM
Anita  
p. 4

6:30 PM
Hill of Pleasures 
p. 12

9:00 PM
Muscle Shoals  
p. 5

BADER

11:00 AM
The Ghosts in Our 
Machine p. 9

1:30 PM
Finding the 
Funk p. 19

4:00 PM
Which Way Is 
The Front… p. 6

6:30 PM
The Expedition  
to the End… p. 14

9:15 PM
A WHOLE LOTT 
MORE p. 16

11:30 PM
Naked Opera  
p. 21

BLOOR

2:00 PM
The Garden of 
Eden p. 12

5:30 PM
We Cause Scenes 
p. 18

8:00 PM
Valentine Road 
p. 6

HART

6:30 PM
les blank Program 3: 
pleasures p. 22

9:15 PM
Special Ed  
p. 10

INNIS

4:00 PM
High Five: A 
Suburban… p. 4

6:30 PM
The Defector… 
p. 14

8:45 PM
Good Ol’ Freda 
p. 20

REGENT

1:00 PM
Unclaimed  
p. 10

3:30 PM
Alphée of  
the Stars p. 8

6:00 PM
Bending Steel  
p. 14

8:30 PM
The Great Hip Hop 
Hoax p. 21 

ROM

1:30 PM
Wrong Time… 
p. 7

4:00 PM
Remote Area 
Medical p. 6

7:00 PM
Pussy Riot—A 
Punk Prayer p. 5

9:15 PM
The Great North 
Korean… p. 20

SCOTIA 
3

1:00 PM
Just the Right 
Amount… p. 12

3:30 PM
In God We Trust 
p. 15

6:30 PM
Oil Sands 
Karaoke p. 9

8:45 PM
Alias  
p. 8

SCOTIA 
4

1:30 PM
When I Walk  
p. 10

4:00 PM
Cutie and the 
Boxer p. 11

6:30 PM
Teenage  
p. 13

9:00 PM
The Last Black 
Sea Pirates p. 12

TBLB1

2:00 PM
Spring & 
Arnaud p. 20

4:30 PM
Aatsinki: The 
Story… p. 11 

7:00 PM
Ballerina  
p. 11

9:30 PM
12 O’Clock 
Boys p. 11

TBLB2

1:00 PM
Chi  
p. 8

3:30 PM
The 
Auctioneer p. 8

6:00 PM
Forest of the 
Dancing Spirits p. 12

8:30 PM
Love Still  
p. 13

TBLB3

3:00 PM
Brave New 
River p. 8

5:30 PM
Fall and Winter  
p. 18

8:00 PM
I Will Be 
Murdered p. 15

TBLB4



 28 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

1.  �Hot Docs’ documentary  
Box Office  
87 Avenue Road  
(Hazelton Lanes— 
Lower Level)

2.  �BADER 
Isabel Bader Theatre  
93 Charles Street West

3.  �BLOOR 
Bloor Hot Docs Cinema  
506 Bloor Street West 

4.  �HART  
Hart House Theatre  
7 Hart House Circle

5.  �INNIS 
Innis Town Hall 
2 Sussex Avenue

6.  �QUAD 
Burwash Quad 
Victoria College 
University of Toronto 
140 Charles Street West

7.  �ROYAL 
The Royal Cinema 
608 College Street 

8.  �ROM 
ROM Theatre 
100 Queen’s Park

9.  �SCOTIA 
Scotiabank Theatre Toronto 
259 Richmond Street West 

�10. �TBLB 
TIFF Bell Lightbox  
Reitman Square  
350 King Street West �

Not Shown in Map

�FOX 
Fox Theatre 
2236 Queen Street East

REGENT 
The Regent 
555 Mount Pleasant Road

REVUE 
The Revue 
400 Roncesvalles Avenue

     TTC Stations 

BLOOR STREET W.

HARBORD STREET
HOSKIN AVENUE

COLLEGE STREET

HART 
HOUSE 
CIRCLE

DUNDAS STREET W.

BA
TH

UR
ST

 S
TR

EE
T 

SP
AD

IN
A 

AV
EN

UE

ST
. G

EO
RG

E 
ST

BE
VE

RL
EY

 S
T

AV
EN

UE
 R

OA
D

QU
EE

N’
S 

PA
RK

 C
RE

S.
 

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY
 A

VE
NU

E

BA
Y 

ST
RE

ET
BA

Y 
ST

RE
ET

YO
NG

E 
ST

RE
ET

JA
RV

IS
 S

TR
EE

T

SH
ER

BO
UR

NE
 S

TR
EE

T

PA
RL

IA
M

EN
T 

ST
RE

ET

YO
NG

E 
ST

RE
ET

DUNDAS STREET E.

QUEEN STREET W.

ADELAIDE STREET W.

KING STREET W.

FRONT STREET W.

CUMBERLAND ST 

CHARLES STSUSSEX AVE

RICHMOND STREET W.

SU
ND

AY
, M

AY
 5

11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 10 PM 11 PM 12 AM

BADER
11:00 AM
Big Men  
p. 14

1:30 PM
The Man Who Saved 
the World p. 13

4:15 PM
Quality 
Balls… p. 5

6:30 PM
TBA–Award 
Winner 1

9:30 PM
The Circle  
p. 11 

BLOOR
11:00 AM
Dragon Girls  
p. 12 

1:30 PM
Our Nixon  
p. 5

4:00 PM
Mistaken for 
Strangers p. 21

6:30 PM
TBA–Award 
Winner 2

9:30 PM
Brothers 
Hypnotic p. 19

HART
2:00 PM
Gideon’s Army  
p. 4

4:30 PM
We Always Lie to 
Strangers p. 20

7:30 PM
TBA–Award 
Winner 3

REVUE
1:30 PM
Tiny: A Story… 
p. 18

4:00 PM
TPB AFK…  
p. 18

6:30 PM
Furever  
p. 21

ROM
1:00 PM
Elena  
p. 12

3:30 PM
Salma  
p. 6

6:00 PM
Fatal Assistance  
p. 4

9:00 PM
The Human Scale 
p. 18

SCOTIA 
3

1:00 PM
Rent a Family 
Inc. p. 6

3:00 PM
The Other Shore  
p. 18 

6:00 PM
Narco Cultura  
p. 5

8:30 PM
In the Shadow  
of the Sun p. 15

SCOTIA 
4

1:30 PM
Buying Sex  
p. 8

3:30 PM
I Am Breathing 
p. 15

5:30 PM
Naked Opera  
p. 21

8:00 PM
Continental  
p. 4

TBLB1
2:00 PM
After Tiller  
p. 4

4:30 PM
God Loves Uganda 
p. 4

7:00 PM
Maidentrip  
p. 16

9:30 PM
Who is Dayani 
Cristal? p. 7

TBLB2
1:00 PM
NCR: Not 
Criminally… p. 9

3:30 PM
Felix Austria! 
p. 14

5:30 PM
Fight Like 
Soldiers… p. 4

9:00 PM
I Will Be 
Murdered p. 15

TBLB3
1:30 PM
15 Reasons to 
Live p. 8

4:00 PM
Junior  
p. 12

6:30 PM
Alcan 
Highway p. 14

8:30 PM
Fuck for Forest 
p. 21

TBLB4
3:00 PM
Eufrosina´s 
Revolution p. 14

6:00 PM
Northern Light  
p. 16

8:30 PM
Unplugged 
p. 13

Bathurst  
TTC Station

St. George 
TTC Station

Museum 
TTC Station

Venues

10

9

1

2
6

8
3

5

4

7



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca : 29

SU  B J ECT  IN  D E XSUBJECT INDEX
ACTIVISM & PROTEST	
Convict Patient, The	 14
Fuck for Forest	 21
In the Shadow of the Sun	 15
Let the Fire Burn	 5
Occupy: The Movie	 9
Punk Singer, The	 20
Pussy Riot—A Punk Prayer	 5
Special Ed	 10
Winter, Go Away!	 16

ADDICTION & DRUGS	
Bending Steel	 14
Devil’s Lair, The	 14
Narco Cultura	 5
Sick Birds Die Easy	 21
Sickfuckpeople	 13
Tough Bond	 13
TPB AFK: The Pirate Bay Away  
    From Keyboard	 18

AFRICAN CULTURES & ISSUES	
Big Men (Ghana)	 14
Devil’s Lair, The (South Africa)	 14
Fight Like Soldiers Die Like Children  
    (DR Congo, Rwanda, South Sudan)	 4
Forest of the Dancing Spirits (Congo)	 12
God Loves Uganda (Uganda)	 4
In the Shadow of the Sun (Tanzania)	 15
Mercy Mercy: A Portrait of a True 
Adoption (Ethiopia)	 16
Sick Birds Die Easy (Gabon)	 21
Tough Bond (Kenya)	 13
Which Way Is The Front Line From  
    Here? The Life and Time of  
    Tim Hetherington (Liberia, Libya)	 6
William and the Windmill (Malawi)	 18

AGING & THE ELDERLY	
As Time Goes By in Shanghai	 19
Future My Love	 18
Last Station, The	 13
Life and Crimes of Doris Payne, The	 16
Love Still	 13
Man Who Made Angels Fly, The	 17
Other Shore, The	 18
Spring & Arnaud	 20

AMERICAN CULTURE & ISSUES	
After Tiller	 4
American Commune	 14
Anita	 4, 7
Caucus	 4
Kill Team, The	 15
Les Blank Program 1: Maestros	 22
Les Blank Program 2: Well Spent Lives	 22
Les Blank Program 3: Pleasures	 22
Muscle Shoals	 5
Occupy: The Movie	 9
Our Nixon	 5
Remote Area Medical	 6
Searching for Bill	 21
Seventeen	 20
This Ain’t No Mouse Music!	 20
War Room, The	 6
We Always Lie to Strangers	 20

ANIMALS	
Aatsinki: The Story of Arctic Cowboys	 11
Auctioneer, The	 8
Blackfish	 14
Furever	 21
Ghosts in Our Machine, The	 9
Trucker and the Fox	 16

ART & ARTISTS	
Chimeras	 19
Convento	 20
Cutie and the Boxer	 11
Exhibition, The	 19
Expedition to the End of the  
    World, The	 14
Galumphing	 17
Maestro: King of the Cowboy  
    Artists, The	 22
Special Ed	 10
Spring & Arnaud	 20

CAPITALISM & BIG BUSINESS	
Big Men	 14

Blackfish	 14
Brave New River	 8
Chimeras 	 19
Downloaded	 18
Forest of the Dancing Spirits	 12
Furever	 21
Ghosts in Our Machine, The	 9
Menstrual Man	 18
Occupy: The Movie	 9
Oil Sands Karaoke	 9
Petropolis 	 10
Searching for Bill	 21
Second Class	 16
Terms and Conditions May Apply	 18
Whole Lott More, A	 16

CENTRAL ASIAN CULTURES  
& ISSUES	
Which Way Is the Front Line From  
    Here? The Life and Time of  
    Tim Hetherington (Afghanistan)	 6

CENTRAL EUROPEAN CULTURES  
& ISSUES	
Felix Austria! (Austria)	 14
Gangster of Love (Croatia)	 15

CHILDREN & YOUTH	
12 O’Clock Boys	 11
Alphée of the Stars	 8
Blood Brother	 4
Blood Relative	 8
Entangled	 17
Fight Like Soldiers Die Like Children	 4, 7
High Five: A Suburban  
    Adoption Saga	 4
Junior	 12
Just the Right Amount of Violence	 12
Machine Which Makes Everything 
Disappear, The	 5
Maidentrip	 16
Mercy Mercy: A Portrait of  
    a True Adoption	 16
Seventeen	 20
Shebabs of Yarmouk, The	 16
Softening	 9
Teenage	 13
These Birds Walk	 6
Tough Bond	 13
Valentine Road	 6
Wildwood, NJ	 20
William and the Windmill	 18

CRIME & PUNISHMENT	
12 O’Clock Boys	 11
Buying Sex	 8
Devil’s Lair, The	 14
Downloaded	 18
Entangled	 17
Gideon’s Army	 4
Hill of Pleasures	 12
I Will Be Murdered	 15
In God We Trust	 15
Just the Right Amount of Violence	 12
Kill Team, The	 15
Life and Crimes of Doris Payne, The	 16
Narco Cultura	 5
NCR: Not Criminally Responsible	 9
Tales from the Organ Trade	 10
TPB AFK: The Pirate Bay Away  
    From Keyboard	 18
Valentine Road	 6
Wrong Time Wrong Place	 7

DEATH & MORTALITY	
15 Reasons to Live	 8
Auctioneer, The	 8
Dead or Alive	 8
Free the Butterfly	 17
Furever	 21
Here One Day	 15
I Am Breathing	 15
Last Station, The	 13
Naked Opera	 21
Tales from the Organ Trade	 10

DISABILITY & PEOPLE  
WITH DISABILITIES	
Alphée of the Stars	 8
Crash Reel, The	 4

Free the Butterfly	 17
Softening	 9
Whole Lott More, A	 16

EAST ASIAN CULTURES & ISSUES	
As Time Goes By in Shanghai (China)	 19
Chimeras (China)	 19
Cloudy Mountains (China)	 11
Cutie and the Boxer (Japan)	 11
Defector: Escape from North Korea, The 
(North Korea, China)	 14
Dragon Girls (China)	 12
Great North Korean Picture Show,  
    The (North Korea)	 20
Only Son, The (Tibet)	 16
Rent a Family Inc. (Japan)	 6

EAST EUROPEAN CULTURES  
& ISSUES	
High Five: A Suburban Adoption  
    Saga (Ukraine)	 4
New Life of a Family Album (Slovakia)	 16
Sickfuckpeople (Ukraine)	 13

ECOLOGY &  THE ENVIRONMENT	
Aatsinki: The Story of Arctic Cowboys	 11
Brave New River	 8
Cloudy Mountains	 11
Expedition to the End of the  
    World, The	 14
Fall and Winter	 18
Forest of the Dancing Spirits	 12
Fuck for Forest	 21
Oil Sands Karaoke	 9
Petropolis 	 10
Tiny: A Story About Living Small	 18

FAME & CELEBRITY	
Good Ol’ Freda	 20
Great Hip Hop Hoax, The	 21
Interior. Leather Bar.	 21
Man Who Saved the World, The	 13
We Cause Scenes	 18

FAMILIES & FAMILY 
RELATIONSHIPS	
Bending Steel	 14
Brothers Hypnotic	 19
Convento	 20
Gaza Calling	 15
High Five: A Suburban Adoption Saga	 4
I Am Breathing	 15
Junior	 12
Just the Right Amount of Violence	 12
Lucky	 16
Man Who Saved the World, The	 13
Mercy Mercy: A Portrait of  
    a True Adoption	 16
Only Son, The	 16
Rent a Family Inc.	 6

FILM & FILMMAKERS	
Dream in the Making, A	 17
Great North Korean Picture  
    Show, The	 20
Interior. Leather Bar.	 21
Machine Which Makes Everything 
    Disappear, The	 5
Second Class	 16
Trucker and the Fox	 16
When I Walk	 10

FOOD & AGRICULTURE	
American Commune	 14
Auctioneer, The	 8
Burger and the King, The	 20
Ghosts in Our Machine, The	 9

GENDER & SEXUALITY	
Buying Sex	 8
Continental	 4
Fuck for Forest	 21
Interior. Leather Bar.	 21
Manor, The	 4
Punk Singer, The	 20
Second Class 	 16

HEALTH	
After Tiller	 4
Blood Relative	 8
Chi	 8
Felix Austria!	 14

Free the Mind	 18
In the Shadow of the Sun	 15
Menstrual Man	 18
Naked Opera	 21
Other Shore, The	 18
Remote Area Medical	 6
Tales from the Organ Trade	 10
When I Walk	 10

IMMIGRATION	
Defector: Escape from  
    North Korea, The	 14
Second Class	 16
Who is Dayani Cristal?	 7

INDIGENOUS CULTURES & ISSUES	
Aatsinki: The Story of  
    Arctic Cowboys	 11
Brave New River	 8
Eufrosina’s Revolution	 14
Exhibition, The	 19
Forest of the Dancing Spirits	 12
Fuck for Forest	 21
Galumphing	 17

JEWISH INTEREST	
American Commune	 14
Before the Revolution	 11
Garden of Eden, The	 12
Man Who Made Angels Fly, The	 17
Quality Balls—The David  
    Steinberg Story	 5

JOURNALISM & THE MEDIA	
Which Way Is The Front Line  
    From Here? The Life and Time  
    of Tim Hetherington	 6
William and the Windmill	 18

LABOUR & WORKING PEOPLE	
31st Haul	 11
Auctioneer, The	 8
Buying Sex	 8
Cloudy Mountains	 11
Northern Light	 16
Occupy: The Movie	 9
Oil Sands Karaoke	 9
Second Class	 16
Special Ed	 10
Trucker and the Fox	 16
Well Spent Life, A	 22
Who is Dayani Cristal?	 7
Whole Lott More, A	 16
Women and the Passenger, The	 13

LATIN AMERICAN CULTURES  
& ISSUES	
Convict Patient, The (Mexico)	 14
Elena (Brazil)	 12
Eufrosina’s Revolution (Mexico)	 14
Fatal Assistance (Haiti)	 4
Galumphing (Argentina, Brazil)	 17
Hill of Pleasures (Brazil)	 12
I Will Be Murdered (Guatemala) 	 15
Last Station, The (Chile)	 13
Love Still (Uruguay)	 13
Narco Cultura (Mexico)	 5
Who is Dayani Cristal? (Mexico)	 7
Women and the Passenger, The (Chile)	 13

LGBT CULTURES & ISSUES	
Continental	 4
God Loves Uganda	 4
Interior. Leather Bar.	 21
Naked Opera	 21
Other Shore, The	 18
Valentine Road	 6

LOVE & RELATIONSHIPS	
31st Haul	 11
Ballerina	 11
Cutie and the Boxer	 11
Future My Love	 18
Gangster of Love	 15
Love Still	 13
Marc and Ann 	 22
Only Son, The	 16
Spring & Arnaud	 20
Women and the Passenger, The	 13

MENTAL HEALTH	
Convict Patient, The	 14

Elena	 12
Entangled	 17
Here One Day	 15
NCR: Not Criminally Responsible	 9
Trucker and the Fox	 16

MIDDLE EASTERN CULTURES  
& ISSUES	
Another Night on Earth (Egypt)	 11
Before the Revolution (Iran, Israel)	 11
Garden of Eden, The (Israel)	 12
Gaza Calling (Palestian Territories)	 15
Machine Which Makes Everything 
Disappear, The (Georgia)	 5
Shebabs of Yarmouk, The	 16
Trucker and the Fox (Iran)	 16

MUSIC & MUSICIANS	
Alias	 8
As Time Goes By in Shanghai	 19
Brothers Hypnotic	 19
Burger and the King, The	 20
Choir Boys	 20
Downloaded	 18
Finding the Funk	 19
Good Ol’ Freda	 20
Great Hip Hop Hoax, The	 21
Les Blank Program 1: Maestros	 22
Les Blank Program 2:  
    Well Spent Lives	 22
Les Blank Program 3: Pleasures	 22
Love Still	 13
Mistaken for Strangers	 21
Muscle Shoals	 5
Naked Opera	 21
Narco Cultura	 5
Oil Sands Karaoke	 9
Punk Singer, The	 20
This Ain’t No Mouse Music!	 20
Unplugged	 13
We Always Lie to Strangers	 20

NORTH EUROPEAN CULTURES  
& ISSUES	
Aatsinki: The Story of Arctic  
    Cowboys (Finland)	 11
Ballerina (Sweden)	 11
Man Who Made Angels Fly,  
    The (Sweden)	 17
Second Class (Lithuania, Sweden)	 16
Wrong Time Wrong Place (Norway)	 7

PERFORMANCE & PERFORMERS	
Ballerina	 11
Bending Steel	 14
Chi	 8
Elena	 12
Free the Butterfly	 17
Man Who Made Angels Fly, The	 17
Quality Balls—The David  
    Steinberg Story	 5
We Always Lie to Strangers	 20
We Cause Scenes	 18

PERSONAL HISTORIES	
Alphée of the Stars	 8
American Commune	 14
Bà N i	 14
Before the Revolution	 11
Elena	 12
Here One Day	 15
Manor, The	 4
Mistaken for Strangers	 21
New Life of a Family Album	 16
River	 20
Sick Birds Die Easy	 21
Softening	 9
Tiny: A Story About Living Small	 18

PHOTOGRAPHY & PHOTOGRAPHERS	
Chimeras	 19
Everybody Street	 19
Ghosts in Our Machine, The	 9
Which Way Is The Front Line  
    From Here? The Life and Time  
    of Tim Hetherington	 6

POLISH CULTURE & ISSUES	
Dream in the Making, A	 17
Entangled	 17



HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL : APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013

www.questrental.com

30 : 416.637.5150 : hotdocs.ca 

S P ONSO    RS

À La Carte Kitchen Inc

AutoShare 

Bell Broadcast and New Media Fund

BETH AND ANDY BURGESS FOUNDATION

blogTO

Centennial College Centre for  
Creative Communications

CNN Films 

Directors Guild of Canada

DGC ONTARIO

Ecentricarts

Entertainment One

Gardiner Roberts LLP

GETTY IMAGES

The Hal Jackman Foundation

HBO Documentary Films

The J.P. Bickell Foundation

KAY AND WARBURTON CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

The K.M. Hunter Foundation

LUKSUSOWA VODKA

National Film and Video Foundation

POV Magazine

Ringe & Associates

The S.M. Blair Family Foundation

PRESENTING PARTNERS

PRESENTING PLATINUM PARTNER

PLATINUM PARTNERS

GOLD PARTNERS

SILVER PARTNERS

TM

My mobile life.



APRIL 25–MAY 5, 2013 : HOT DOCS CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL

TITLE INDEX

SUBJECT INDEX (continued)

Free the Butterfly	 17
Man at War	 17

POLITICS & POLITICAL INTRIGUE	
Anita	 4, 7
Big Men	 14
Brave New River	 8
Caucus	 4
Convict Patient, The	 14
Defector: Escape from North Korea, The 	14
Eufrosina’s Revolution	 14
Great North Korean Picture Show, The	 20
I Will Be Murdered	 15
Kill Team, The	 15
Let the Fire Burn	 5
Our Nixon	 5
Pussy Riot—A Punk Prayer	 5
Special Ed	 10
Terms and Conditions May Apply	 18
Unclaimed	 10
War Room, The	 6
Winter, Go Away!	 16

POPULAR CULTURE	
Burger and the King, The	 20
Chimeras	 19
Downloaded	 18
Finding the Funk	 19
Good Ol’ Freda	 20
Great Hip Hop Hoax, The	 21
Man at War	 17
Muscle Shoals	 5
Quality Balls—The David  
    Steinberg Story	 5
Shooting Bigfoot	 21
Teenage	 13
TPB AFK: The Pirate Bay Away 

     From Keyboard	 18
We Cause Scenes	 18
Wildwood, NJ	 20

POVERTY	
Choir Boys	 20
Cloudy Mountains	 11
Dream in the Making, A	 17
Fatal Assistance	 4
Gideon’s Army	 4
Hill of Pleasures	 12
Junior	 12
Let the Fire Burn	 5
Machine Which Makes Everything  
    Disappear, The	 5
Menstrual Man	 18
Mercy Mercy: A Portrait of 
     a True Adoption	 16
Occupy: The Movie	 9
Remote Area Medical	 6
Sickfuckpeople	 13
Tales from the Organ Trade	 10
These Birds Walk	 6
Tough Bond	 13

RELIGION & SPIRITUALITY	
Blood Brother	 4
God Loves Uganda	 4
Sick Birds Die Easy	 21
Unbelievers, The	 6
Unplugged	 13
Galumphing	 17

RUSSIAN CULTURE & ISSUES	
31st Haul	 11
Man at War	 17
Man Who Saved the World, The	 13
Pussy Riot—A Punk Prayer	 5

Winter, Go Away!	 16

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	
Circle, The	 11
Downloaded	 18
Expedition to the End of the  
    World, The	 14
Free the Mind	 18
Man at War	 17
Terms and Conditions May Apply	 18
TPB AFK: The Pirate Bay Away  
    From Keyboard	 18
Unbelievers, The	 6, 7

SOUTH ASIAN CULTURES  
& ISSUES	
Blood Brother (India)	 4
Blood Relative (India)	 8
Chi (India)	 8
Menstrual Man (India)	 18
Salma (India)	 6
These Birds Walk (Pakistan)	 6

SOUTHEAST ASIAN CULTURES & 
ISSUES	
Bà N i (Vietnam)	 14
Unclaimed (Laos)	 10

SOUTHEAST EUROPEAN CULTURES 
& ISSUES	
Last Black Sea Pirates,  
    The (Bulgaria)	 12
Convento (Portugal)	 20

SPORTS & LEISURE	
Bending Steel	 14
Crash Reel, The (snow boarding)	 4
Dragon Girls (kung fu)	 12
Junior (boxing)	 12

Last Woman Standing (boxing)	 9
Man at War (video games)	 17
Northern Light (snowmobiling)	 16
Other Shore, The (swimming)	 18

TRAVEL & ADVENTURE	
Alcan Highway	 14
Eastern Avenue	 10
Expedition to the End of the  
    World, The	 14
Gambling, Gods and LSD	 10
Maidentrip	 16
Mistaken for Strangers	 21
Picture of Light	 10
River	 20
Searching for Bill	 21
Shooting Bigfoot	 21

URBAN CULTURES & ISSUES	
12 O’Clock Boys	 11
Alias	 8
Brothers Hypnotic	 19
Everybody Street	 19
Human Scale, The	 18
Let the Fire Burn	 5
Tiny: A Story About Living Small	 18

WAR & CONFLICT	
Fight Like Soldiers Die Like Children	 4
Gaza Calling	 15
Kill Team, The	 15
Man at War	 17
Man Who Saved the World, The	 13
Shebabs of Yarmuk, The	 16
Unclaimed	 10
Which Way Is The Front Line  
    From Here? The Life and Time  
    of Tim Hetherington	 6

WOMEN & WOMEN’S ISSUES	
After Tiller	 4
American Commune	 14
Anita	 4, 7
Ballerina	 11
Buying Sex	 8
Chi	 8
Defector: Escape from  
    North Korea, The	 14
Dragon Girls 	 12
Eufrosina’s Revolution	 14
Exhibition, The	 19
Free the Butterfly	 17
Galumphing	 17
Gangster of Love	 15
Gap-Toothed Women	 22
Good Ol’ Freda	 20
Julie: Old Time Tales of the  
    Blue Ridge	 22
Last Woman Standing	 9
Life and Crimes of Doris Payne, The	 16
Lucky	 16
Maidentrip	 16
Manor, The	 4
Menstrual Man	 18
New Life of a Family Album	 16
Other Shore, The	 18
Punk Singer, The	 20
Pussy Riot—A Punk Prayer	 5
Salma	 6
Softening	 9
Wildwood, NJ	 20
Women and the Passenger, The	 13

WRITERS	
Salma	 6

12 O’Clock Boys	 11
15 Reasons to Live	 8
31st Haul	 11
Aatsinki: The Story of  
    Arctic Cowboys	 11
After Tiller	 4
Alcan Highway	 14
Alias	 8
Alphée of the Stars	 8
Always for Pleasure	 22
American Commune	 14
Anita	 4, 7
Another Night on Earth	 11
As Time Goes By in Shanghai	 19
Auctioneer, The	 8
Bà N i	 14
Ballerina	 11
Barrel, The	 18
Before the Revolution	 11
Bending Steel	 14
Big Men	 14
Blackfish	 14
Blood Brother	 4
Blood Relative	 8
Blues Accordin’ to Lightnin’  
    Hopkins, The	 22
Brave New River	 8
Brothers Hypnotic	 19
Burger and the King, The	 20
Buying Sex	 8
Captive Radio	 15
Caucus	 4
Chi	 8
Chimeras	 19
Choir Boys	 20
Circle, The	 11
Citizens Against Basswood	 10
Cloudy Mountains	 11
Coffee Time	 21
Continental	 4
Convento	 20
Conversation, The	 17
Convict Patient, The	 14
Crash Reel, The	 4
Cutie and the Boxer	 11
Da Vinci	 11

Dead or Alive	 8
Dear Valued Guests	 13
Declaration of War	 15
Defector: Escape from  
    North Korea, The	 14
Derby & Groma	 11
Devil’s Lair, The	 14
Dizzy Gillespie	 22
Downloaded	 18
Dragon Girls	 12
Dream in the Making, A	 17
Dry Wood	 22
Eastern Avenue	 10
Elena	 12
Emperor’s Toys	 17
Entangled	 17
Estela	 7
Eufrosina´s Revolution	 14
Everybody Street	 19
Exhibition, The	 19
Exit Point	 17
Expedition to the End of the  
    World, The	 14
Fall and Winter	 18
Fatal Assistance	 4
Felix Austria!	 14
Fight Like Soldiers Die  
    Like Children	 4, 7
Finding the Funk	 19
Flo	 19
Forest of the Dancing Spirits	 12
Free the Butterfly	 17
Free The Mind	 18
Fuck for Forest	 21
Furever	 21
Future My Love	 18
Galumphing	 17
Gambling, Gods and LSD	 10
Gangster of Love	 15
Gap-Toothed Women	 22
Garden of Eden, The	 12
Gaza Calling	 15
Ghosts in Our Machine, The	 9
Gideon’s Army	 4
God Loves Uganda	 4
Good Ol’ Freda	 20

Great Hip Hop Hoax, The	 21
Great North Korean Picture  
    Show, The	 20
Happy Birthday Emily	 21
Here One Day	 15
High Five: A Suburban Adoption Saga	 4
Hill of Pleasures	 12
Home	 18
Human Scale, The	 18
I Am Breathing	 15
I Think This Is The Closest to How  
    The Footage Looked	 21
I Will Be Murdered	 15
If I Wasn’t Born	 12
Impermanence of the Ordinary, The	 20
In God We Trust	 15
In Saint-Sauveur Neighborhood	 8
In the Shadow of the Sun	 15
Interior. Leather Bar.	 21
International Documentary Challenge	 4
Julie: Old Time Tales of the  
    Blue Ridge	 22
Junior	 12
Just As I Remember	 9
Just the Right Amount of Violence	 12
Kill Team, The	 15
Last Black Sea Pirates, The	 12
Last Station, The	 13
Last Woman Standing	 9
Leonardo	 21
Let the Fire Burn	 5
Life and Crimes of Doris Payne, The	 16
Like a Breath	 6
Lisa, Go Home!	 12
Live Cinema: Image/Sound Mixing      
    Performance by Peter Mettler  
    and Biosphere	 5
Lost Village: The Dark Side, The	 21
Love Still	 13
Lucky	 16
Machine Which Makes Everything 
Disappear, The	 5
Maestro: King of the Cowboy  
    Artists, The	 22
Maidentrip	 16
Man at War	 17

Man Who Made Angels Fly, The	 17
Man Who Saved the World, The	 13
Manor, The	 4
Marc and Ann	 22
Mary and Myself	 8
Menstrual Man	 18
Mercy Mercy: A Portrait of a True 
Adoption	 16
Mistaken for Strangers	 21
Muscle Shoals	 5
My Black Box	 8
Naked Opera	 21
Narco Cultura	 5
NCR: Not Criminally Responsible	 9
New Life of a Family Album	 16
Nine To Ninety	 13
Northern Light	 16
Notes on Blindness: Rainfall	 6
Occupy: The Movie	 9
Oil Sands Karaoke	 9
Only Son, The	 16
Other Shore, The	 18
Our Nixon	 5
Packing Up the Wagon: The Last  
    Days of Wagon Wheel Lunch	 8
Path, The	 8
Petropolis	 10
Picture of Light	 10
Pink or Blue?	 16
Pouters	 11
Punk Singer, The	 20
Pussy Riot—A Punk Prayer	 5
Quality Balls—The David  
    Steinberg Story	 5
Ramp	 10
Remote Area Medical	 6
Rent a Family Inc.	 6
River	 20
Rogalik	 17
Rougarouing	 12
Salma	 6
Searching for Bill	 21
Second Class	 16
Seventeen	 20
Shebabs of Yarmouk, The	 16
Shooting Bigfoot	 21

Sick Birds Die Easy	 21
Sickfuckpeople	 13
Softening	 9
Special Ed	 10
Spring & Arnaud	 20
Strem  89	 11
Tales from the Organ Trade	 10
Teenage	 13
Terms And Conditions May Apply	 18
These Birds Walk	 6
This Ain’t No Mouse Music!	 20
Tiny: A Story About Living Small	 18
Tough Bond	 13
TPB AFK: The Pirate Bay Away From 
Keyboard	 18
Trucker and the Fox	 16
Unbelievers, The	 6, 7
Unclaimed	 10
Unplugged	 13
Valentine Road	 6
Vegas	 13
Vladimir Putin in Deep Concentration	 16
War at Home, The	 10
War Room, The	 6
We Always Lie to Strangers	 20
We Cause Scenes	 18
Well Spent Life, A	 22
When I Walk	 10
Which Way Is The Front Line  
    From Here? The Life and Time  
    of Tim Hetherington	 6
Who is Dayani Cristal?	 7
Whole Lott More, A	 16
Wildwood, NJ	 20
William and the Windmill	 18
Winter, Go Away!	 16
Women and the Passenger, The	 13
Wooden People	 11
Wrong Time Wrong Place	 7
Yellow Sticky Notes | Canadian Anijam	 8



Documentary
Filmmaking institute

The World Through 
Your Eyes

senecacollege.ca/dfi

seneca’s Documentary Filmmaking 
institute (DFi) trains you in the art of 
storytelling and prepares you for work  
in documentary film production. During 
this intensive 14-week program you’ll 
learn essential skills specific to the 
industry, including: 

• Production and post-production
• Proposal writing and pitching 
• Directing, camera work and editing
•  Succeeding in broadcasting and  

new media

The 2013 session runs between 
May 27 and August 29

space is limited. apply now.

For More inForMATion, 
conTAcT: 
Sunny Yi  
Program Coordinator  
sunny.yi@senecacollege.ca 
416.491.5050 ext. 33617

The Art and Business  
of Documentary Filmmaking


